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555 A & T PARTS REBUILDERS

11/07/22 22303 417 PARTS 10/04 S133005 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 211.39 211.39
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

A & T PARTS REBUILDERS 1 EXPENDITURE 211.39 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 211.39
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9187 ABEL, BRYAN

09/05/23 24835 3300 ELECTION FEES 08/08 080823 001 180 573 ELECTION WORKERS FE 125.00
001 180 587 TRAINING 29.00 154.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
ABEL, BRYAN 1 EXPENDITURE 154.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 154.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9594 ABEL, HARVEY B

12/05/22 22392 521 ELECTION 11/09 110922 001 180 573 ELECTION WORKERS FE 100.00 100.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ABEL, HARVEY B 1 EXPENDITURE 100.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 100.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9106 ABEL, LISA

09/05/23 24816 3281 ELECTION FEES 08/08 080823 001 180 573 ELECTION WORKERS FE 145.00
001 180 587 TRAINING 29.00 174.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
ABEL, LISA 1 EXPENDITURE 174.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 174.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9592 ABEL, LISA

12/05/22 22393 522 ELECTION 11/09 110922 001 180 573 ELECTION WORKERS FE 120.00 120.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ABEL, LISA 1 EXPENDITURE 120.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 120.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6689 ABS

10/03/22 21910 1 RED INK CARTRIDGE 08/31 222037 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 121.99 121.99

02/06/23 22912 1124 RED INK CARTRIDGE 01/06 228137 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 121.99
02/06/23 22912 1124 RED INK CARTRIDGE 01/12 228328 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 121.99 243.98

06/05/23 23940 2308 RED INK CARTRIDGE 05/19 234660 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 121.99
06/05/23 23940 2308 RED INK CARTRIDGE 05/23 234720 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 121.99 243.98
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ABS 3 EXPENDITURE 609.95 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 609.95
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
7764 ABSOLUTE FIRE PROTECTION



UNION COUNTY 2022/2023
VENDOR CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

HIL-TIME 12/01/2023 02:12 PM FOR PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2023
PAGE 0002

====================================================================================================================================
DATE CHECK CLAIM PURPOSE DATE INVOICE P.O. FUND DEPT ACCT PRACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT CHECK TOTAL

====================================================================================================================================
09/05/23 24889 3354 THERMAL W/BLACK & YELLOW/ 07/28 196660 001 180 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 666.69
09/05/23 24889 3354 SPECIAL ELECTION BALLOTS 08/04 196708 001 180 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 126.95
09/05/23 24889 3354 VOID CLAIM NO 003354 CHEC 09/05 196660 V 001 180 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 666.69CR
09/05/23 24889 3354 VOID CLAIM NO 003354 CHEC 09/05 196708 V 001 180 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 126.95CR
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ABSOLUTE FIRE PROTECTION 1 EXPENDITURE .00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
7625 ABSOLUTE PRINT SOLUTIONS

11/07/22 22152 266 BALLOTS 10/05 194948 001 180 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 839.51 839.51

06/05/23 23942 2310 VOTING BOOTHS 05/01 196003 001 180 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 2,028.31
06/05/23 23942 2310 STORAGE BOXES 05/01 196010 001 180 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 201.58 2,229.89

07/03/23 24268 2652 BALLOT TRANSFER BAGS 03/31 196153 001 180 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 1,356.89
07/03/23 24268 2652 THERMAL PAPER/ABSENTEE/ST 06/16 196261 001 180 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 819.66
07/03/23 24268 2652 BALLOTS 06/22 196305 001 180 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 590.30 2,766.85

08/07/23 24504 2936 ELECTION BALLOTS 07/19 196555 6868 001 180 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 3,607.73
08/07/23 24504 2936 ELECTION SEALS 07/24 196574 001 180 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 107.03 3,714.76

09/05/23 24890 3355 14" THERMALW/BACKER 08/04 196704 001 180 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 234.52 234.52

09/05/23 25128 3593 BALLOTS 07/28 196660A 001 180 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 666.69
09/05/23 25128 3593 SPECIAL ELECTION BALLOTS 08/04 196708A 001 180 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 126.95 793.64
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ABSOLUTE PRINT SOLUTIONS 6 EXPENDITURE 10,579.17 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 10,579.17
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
669 ACC REBUILDERS, INC.

03/06/23 23288 1532 CLUTCH 01/25 234841 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 353.66 353.66

04/03/23 23551 1809 STARTER 03/07 238401 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 327.62 327.62

06/05/23 24176 2544 24V 37MT/250ENV 04/26 242951 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 504.34 504.34
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ACC REBUILDERS, INC. 3 EXPENDITURE 1,185.62 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 1,185.62
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8768 ACCREDITED SECURITY

10/03/22 21911 2 TASER 09/06 2090603 001 200 921 OTHER CAPITAL LESS 1,797.00 1,797.00

02/06/23 22913 1125 TASERS 01/11 3011203 001 200 921 OTHER CAPITAL LESS 1,198.00 1,198.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ACCREDITED SECURITY 2 EXPENDITURE 2,995.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 2,995.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
7411 ACTION LANES
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12/05/22 22600 729 DARE 11/17 111722 114 201 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 325.00 325.00

01/03/23 22816 978 DARE 12/01 120122 114 201 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 325.00 325.00

05/01/23 23825 2120 DARE 04/06 040623 114 201 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 325.00
05/01/23 23825 2120 DARE 04/20 042023 114 201 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 325.00 650.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ACTION LANES 3 EXPENDITURE 1,300.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 1,300.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9736 ADAIR, GINGER HARRELL

06/05/23 23938 2306 JUROR FEE 05/11 051123 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 28.93 28.93
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ADAIR, GINGER HARRELL 1 EXPENDITURE 28.93 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 28.93
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
4462 ADAIR, SHEILA G.

04/03/23 23404 1662 JUROR FEE 03/22 032223 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 31.55 31.55
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ADAIR, SHEILA G. 1 EXPENDITURE 31.55 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 31.55
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9732 ADAMS, MARY FAYE

06/05/23 23939 2307 JUROR FEE 05/11 051123 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 49.89 49.89
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ADAMS, MARY FAYE 1 EXPENDITURE 49.89 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 49.89
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
2160 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF COURT

10/03/22 21912 3 COURT REPORTERS 08/29 306 001 160 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 5,470.21
001 161 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 5,424.66 10,894.87

11/07/22 22153 267 COURT REPORTERS 09/29 307 001 160 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 5,976.73
001 161 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 5,931.17

11/07/22 22153 267 EXPENDITURES THRU NOV 202 10/26 308 001 160 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 4,251.65
001 161 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 4,206.10 20,365.65

02/06/23 22914 1126 COURT REPORTERS DIST REPO 12/30 310 001 160 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 1,557.29
001 161 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 1,557.29 3,114.58

03/06/23 23155 1399 COURT REPORTERS 02/10 311 001 160 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 5,514.66
001 161 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 5,403.95 10,918.61

04/03/23 23406 1664 ADMIN OFFICE / COURT REPO 02/27 89 001 160 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 9,199.88
001 161 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 5,986.97 15,186.85

05/01/23 23633 1928 COURT REPORTERS 03/30 313 001 160 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 7,506.55
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001 161 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 4,281.41 11,787.96

06/05/23 23945 2313 COURT REPORTERS 04/28 314 001 160 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 3,616.57
001 161 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 413.29 4,029.86

08/07/23 24506 2938 COURT REPORTERS 07/06 95 001 160 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 1,649.33
001 161 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 1,531.83 3,181.16

09/05/23 24891 3356 COURT REPORTERS 07/31 317 001 160 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 6,266.32
001 161 411 COURT REPORTER / ST 3,483.16 9,749.48

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF COURTS 9 EXPENDITURE 89,229.02 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 89,229.02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9465 ADVANCED COVERT TECHNOLOGY

10/03/22 22046 137 UNDERCOVER RECORDERS 10/01 220402 6620 115 203 921 OTHER CAPITAL LESS 4,710.00 4,710.00

06/05/23 23946 2314 CAMERA 03/21 230143 001 200 923 NONCAPITALIZED PROP 215.00 215.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ADVANCED COVERT TECHNOLOGY 2 EXPENDITURE 4,925.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 4,925.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9610 ADVENTURE ATV, LLC

03/06/23 23156 1400 ARGO 02/24 4003190 6769 001 260 922 OTHER CAPITAL MORE 35,949.00 35,949.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ADVENTURE ATV, LLC 1 EXPENDITURE 35,949.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 35,949.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
7455 AERIAL TRUCK EQUIPMENT COMPANY

08/28/23 24784 3233 GOOSENECK BED/SPRAY RIG 08/28 9733 6847 001 260 915 VEHICLES ($5,000 AN 9,442.50 9,442.50
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AERIAL TRUCK EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. 1 EXPENDITURE 9,442.50 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 9,442.50
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9698 AFLAC

04/14/23 18161 1903 AFLAC 04/14 34D3039 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 31.98
04/14/23 18161 1903 AFLAC 04/14 34D3042 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 374.31
04/14/23 18161 1903 AFLAC 04/14 34D3045 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 301.49
04/14/23 18161 1903 AFLAC 04/14 34D3048 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 270.76 978.54

04/14/23 18177 1919 AFLAC 04/14 34E1024 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 16.77 16.77

04/28/23 18214 2199 AFLAC 04/28 34R5066 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 31.98
04/28/23 18214 2199 AFLAC 04/28 34R5069 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 391.08
04/28/23 18214 2199 AFLAC 04/28 34R5072 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 301.49
04/28/23 18214 2199 AFLAC 04/28 34R5075 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 270.76 995.31
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04/28/23 18238 2223 AFLAC 04/29 34R4036 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 23.69 23.69

05/15/23 18276 2242 AFLAC 05/15 35B2039 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 31.98
05/15/23 18276 2242 AFLAC 05/15 35B2042 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 391.08
05/15/23 18276 2242 AFLAC 05/15 35B2045 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 301.49
05/15/23 18276 2242 AFLAC 05/15 35B2048 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 270.76 995.31

05/31/23 18322 2266 AFLAC 05/31 35U4066 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 31.98
05/31/23 18322 2266 AFLAC 05/31 35U4069 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 391.08
05/31/23 18322 2266 AFLAC 05/31 35U4072 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 277.80
05/31/23 18322 2266 AFLAC 05/31 35U4075 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 254.18 955.04

06/01/23 18337 2282 AFLAC 06/01 35U0524 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 16.58 16.58

06/15/23 18376 2636 AFLAC 06/15 36E6039 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 31.98
06/15/23 18376 2636 AFLAC 06/15 36E6042 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 383.27
06/15/23 18376 2636 AFLAC 06/15 36E6045 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 301.49
06/15/23 18376 2636 AFLAC 06/15 36E6048 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 270.76 987.50

06/30/23 18418 2868 AFLAC 06/30 36S0569 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 31.98
06/30/23 18418 2868 AFLAC 06/30 36S0572 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 372.61
06/30/23 18418 2868 AFLAC 06/30 36S0575 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 284.74
06/30/23 18418 2868 AFLAC 06/30 36S0578 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 270.76 960.09

07/14/23 18460 2891 AFLAC 07/14 37D7039 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 31.98
07/14/23 18460 2891 AFLAC 07/14 37D7042 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 372.61
07/14/23 18460 2891 AFLAC 07/14 37D7045 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 284.74
07/14/23 18460 2891 AFLAC 07/14 37D7048 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 258.28 947.61

07/31/23 18502 2916 AFLAC 07/31 37R1072 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 31.98
07/31/23 18502 2916 AFLAC 07/31 37R1075 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 372.61
07/31/23 18502 2916 AFLAC 07/31 37R1078 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 284.74
07/31/23 18502 2916 AFLAC 07/31 37R1081 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 258.28 947.61

08/15/23 18550 3215 AFLAC 08/15 38B3039 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 31.98
08/15/23 18550 3215 AFLAC 08/15 38B3042 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 372.61
08/15/23 18550 3215 AFLAC 08/15 38B3045 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 284.74
08/15/23 18550 3215 AFLAC 08/15 38B3048 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 258.28 947.61

08/31/23 18595 3241 AFLAC 08/31 38U8072 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 31.98
08/31/23 18595 3241 AFLAC 08/31 38U8075 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 372.61
08/31/23 18595 3241 AFLAC 08/31 38U8078 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 284.74
08/31/23 18595 3241 AFLAC 08/31 38U8081 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 258.28 947.61

09/15/23 18643 3604 AFLAC 09/15 39D4066 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 31.98
09/15/23 18643 3604 AFLAC 09/15 39D4069 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 361.95
09/15/23 18643 3604 AFLAC 09/15 39D4072 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 284.74
09/15/23 18643 3604 AFLAC 09/15 39D4075 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 258.28 936.95

09/29/23 18685 3631 AFLAC 09/29 39R2072 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 31.98
09/29/23 18685 3631 AFLAC 09/29 39R2075 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 338.26
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09/29/23 18685 3631 AFLAC 09/29 39R2078 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 284.74
09/29/23 18685 3631 AFLAC 09/29 39R2081 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 246.12 901.10
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AFLAC 15 EXPENDITURE 11,557.32 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 11,557.32
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9464 AIRDATA

08/07/23 24508 2940 SUBSCRIPTION 07/24 0230724 001 200 571 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTI 480.00 480.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AIRDATA 1 EXPENDITURE 480.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 480.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9639 AKINS, SANDRA KAY

04/03/23 23384 1642 JUROR FEE 03/22 032223 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 51.20 51.20
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AKINS, SANDRA KAY 1 EXPENDITURE 51.20 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 51.20
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6965 ALARM SECURTIES INC.

09/05/23 24892 3357 MONTHLY MONITORING/FIRE/C 06/01 2023158 001 151 581 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 600.00 600.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ALARM SECURTIES INC. 1 EXPENDITURE 600.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 600.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
2301 ALCORN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVI

10/03/22 21913 4 HOUSING WILLIAMS/SPARKS 09/07 100122 001 163 581 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 1,250.00
10/03/22 21913 4 HOUSING: CRAIG/HARRIS/DAV 09/19 091922 001 163 581 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 4,000.00 5,250.00

11/07/22 22154 268 HOUSEING HARRS/MULLINS 10/14 101422 001 163 581 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 1,500.00 1,500.00

12/05/22 22394 523 HOUSING HARRIS/BUSKIRK 11/09 110922 001 163 581 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 4,375.00 4,375.00

01/03/23 22693 855 HARRIS/WEBB/CANNON/PEREZ/ 12/07 120722 001 163 581 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 8,625.00 8,625.00

02/06/23 22915 1127 HOUSING: HARRIS/MULLINS/C 01/11 011123 001 163 581 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 2,375.00 2,375.00

03/06/23 23157 1401 HOUSING: J CLANTON 02/10 021023 001 163 581 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 3,000.00 3,000.00

04/03/23 23409 1667 HOUSING: L MCDONALD/A ROD 03/16 031623 001 163 581 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 500.00 500.00

06/05/23 23948 2316 HOUSING/S COKER 05/11 051123 001 163 581 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 250.00 250.00

08/07/23 24510 2942 HOUSING:COKER/CLANTON/HIL 06/27 062723 001 163 581 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 2,375.00
08/07/23 24510 2942 HOUSING/S BRYANT 07/19 071923 001 163 581 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 250.00 2,625.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ALCORN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 9 EXPENDITURE 28,500.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 28,500.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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9845 ALEXANDER, BRANDON

08/07/23 24503 2935 JUROR FEE 07/26 072623 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 90.48 90.48
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ALEXANDER, BRANDON 1 EXPENDITURE 90.48 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 90.48
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9777 ALEXANDER, JOHN WILLIAM JR

06/05/23 23941 2309 JUROR FEE 05/11 051123 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 35.48 35.48
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ALEXANDER, JOHN WILLIAM JR 1 EXPENDITURE 35.48 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 35.48
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6653 ALLEN SAMUELS CHRYSLER DODGE J

11/07/22 22155 269 2013 DODGE CHARGER 09/21 6395071 001 200 542 VEHICLES R&M BY OUT 1,093.60 1,093.60
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ALLEN SAMUELS CHRYSLER DODGE JEEP RAM 1 EXPENDITURE 1,093.60 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 1,093.60
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9816 ALLEN, ALLEN,BREELAND & ALLEN

08/07/23 24511 2943 NORTHEAST DAILY JOURNAL 06/30 304025 001 100 550 LEGAL FEES 781.00 781.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ALLEN, ALLEN,BREELAND & ALLEN 1 EXPENDITURE 781.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 781.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9744 ALLEN, PENNY SUE

06/05/23 23943 2311 JUROR FEE 05/11 051123 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 27.62 27.62
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ALLEN, PENNY SUE 1 EXPENDITURE 27.62 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 27.62
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9476 AMERICAN ELECTRONIC MONITORING

11/07/22 22156 270 M BUSKIRK / H LANNON 09/30 16664 001 163 581 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 160.00 160.00

12/05/22 22395 524 M BUSKIRK/H LANNON 10/31 16855 001 163 581 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 434.00 434.00

03/06/23 23158 1402 DRUG TESTING 01/23 17440 001 163 581 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 134.60 134.60
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AMERICAN ELECTRONIC MONITORING 3 EXPENDITURE 728.60 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 728.60
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9614 AMERICAN JAIL ASSOCIATION

04/03/23 23411 1669 REGISTRATION: K HARRISON 03/06 24213 001 220 587 TRAINING 895.00
04/03/23 23411 1669 REGISTRATION: B BAKER 03/07 24216 001 220 587 TRAINING 895.00 1,790.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AMERICAN JAIL ASSOCIATION 1 EXPENDITURE 1,790.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 1,790.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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095 AMERICAN LEGION

11/07/22 22157 271 RENT 10/03 100322 001 100 530 RENTAL OF REAL PROP 250.00 250.00

12/05/22 22396 525 RENT 11/04 110422 001 100 530 RENTAL OF REAL PROP 250.00 250.00

01/03/23 22694 856 RENT 12/02 120222 001 100 530 RENTAL OF REAL PROP 250.00 250.00

02/06/23 22916 1128 RENT 01/03 010323 001 100 530 RENTAL OF REAL PROP 250.00 250.00

03/06/23 23159 1403 RENT 02/06 020623 001 100 530 RENTAL OF REAL PROP 250.00 250.00

04/03/23 23412 1670 RENT 03/06 030623 001 100 530 RENTAL OF REAL PROP 250.00 250.00

05/01/23 23646 1941 RENT 04/03 040323 001 100 530 RENTAL OF REAL PROP 250.00 250.00

06/05/23 23949 2317 RENT 05/01 050123 001 100 530 RENTAL OF REAL PROP 250.00 250.00

07/03/23 24269 2653 RENT 06/06 060623 001 100 530 RENTAL OF REAL PROP 250.00 250.00

08/07/23 24514 2946 RENT/AMERICAN LEGION 07/03 070323 001 100 530 RENTAL OF REAL PROP 250.00 250.00

09/05/23 24893 3358 RENT 08/02 080223 001 100 530 RENTAL OF REAL PROP 250.00 250.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AMERICAN LEGION 11 EXPENDITURE 2,750.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 2,750.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8046 AMERICAN RED CROSS

02/06/23 22917 1129 APPROPRIATION 01/05 70FEB1 001 457 760 RED CROSS SUBSIDY 7,000.00 7,000.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AMERICAN RED CROSS 1 EXPENDITURE 7,000.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 7,000.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6438 AMERICAN WORKING DOGS

11/07/22 22158 272 MEMBERSHIP 10/04 7076 001 200 571 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTI 150.00 150.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AMERICAN WORKING DOGS 1 EXPENDITURE 150.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 150.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
1073 AMERIFLEX

10/14/22 17610 214 AMERIFLEX 10/14 2AC1048 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 377.50 377.50

10/31/22 17656 229 AMERIFLEX 10/31 2AS3072 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 377.50 377.50

11/15/22 17705 504 AMERIFLEX 11/15 2BE8048 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 377.50 377.50

11/30/22 17750 814 AMERIFLEX 11/30 2BT7075 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 377.50 377.50
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12/15/22 17797 837 AMERIFLEX 12/15 2CD0548 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 377.50 377.50

12/30/22 17844 1055 AMERIFLEX 12/30 2CS1072 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 377.50 377.50

01/13/23 17890 1078 AMERIFLEX 01/13 31C6048 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 377.50 377.50

01/31/23 17941 1108 AMERIFLEX 01/31 31U7072 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 377.50 377.50

02/15/23 17987 1362 AMERIFLEX 02/15 32D1048 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 377.50 377.50

02/28/23 18031 1383 AMERIFLEX 02/28 32Q1872 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 377.50 377.50

03/15/23 18076 1608 AMERIFLEX 03/15 33E8048 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 377.50 377.50

03/31/23 18119 1882 AMERIFLEX 03/31 33T1775 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 357.50 357.50

04/14/23 18162 1904 AMERIFLEX 04/14 34D3060 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 347.50 347.50

04/28/23 18215 2200 AMERIFLEX 04/28 34R5087 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 347.50 347.50

04/28/23 18239 2224 AMERIFLEX 04/29 34R4030 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 20.83 20.83

05/15/23 18277 2243 AMERIFLEX 05/15 35B2060 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 347.50 347.50

05/31/23 18323 2267 AMERIFLEX 05/31 35U4087 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 359.99 359.99

06/15/23 18377 2637 AMERIFLEX 06/15 36E6060 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 355.83 355.83

06/30/23 18419 2869 AMERIFLEX 06/30 36S0590 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 355.83 355.83

07/14/23 18461 2892 AMERIFLEX 07/14 37D7060 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 355.83 355.83

07/31/23 18503 2917 AMERIFLEX 07/31 37R1093 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 355.83 355.83

08/15/23 18551 3216 AMERIFLEX 08/15 38B3060 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 355.83 355.83

08/31/23 18596 3242 AMERIFLEX 08/31 38U8093 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 355.83 355.83

09/15/23 18644 3605 AMERIFLEX 09/15 39D4087 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 355.83 355.83

09/29/23 18686 3632 AMERIFLEX 09/29 39R2093 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 355.83 355.83
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AMERIFLEX 25 EXPENDITURE 8,779.96 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 8,779.96
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8083 AMERIFLEX

10/03/22 22114 205 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 09/02 4022701 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 75.56
10/03/22 22114 205 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 09/09 4027054 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 12.00
10/03/22 22114 205 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 09/16 4031155 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 56.88
10/03/22 22114 205 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 09/23 4036799 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 970.58 1,115.02
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11/07/22 22382 496 UNREIMBERSED MEDICAL 09/30 4041176 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 73.16
11/07/22 22382 496 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 10/07 4046164 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 189.32
11/07/22 22382 496 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 10/14 4050812 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 702.93
11/07/22 22382 496 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 10/21 4054799 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 43.00
11/07/22 22382 496 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 10/28 4059489 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 582.74 1,591.15

12/05/22 22678 807 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 11/04 4064140 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 115.55
12/05/22 22678 807 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 11/11 4068523 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 60.76
12/05/22 22678 807 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 11/18 4072854 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 65.09
12/05/22 22678 807 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 11/25 4077576 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 52.13 293.53

01/03/23 22885 1047 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 12/02 4082303 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 127.66
01/03/23 22885 1047 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 12/09 4086720 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 35.99
01/03/23 22885 1047 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 12/16 4090842 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 106.28 269.93

02/06/23 23142 1354 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 12/23 4095643 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 76.29
02/06/23 23142 1354 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 12/30 4099365 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 176.01
02/06/23 23142 1354 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 01/06 4104526 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 214.50
02/06/23 23142 1354 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 01/13 4108731 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 496.62
02/06/23 23142 1354 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 01/20 4113300 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 85.97
02/06/23 23142 1354 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 01/27 4117946 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 97.69 1,147.08

03/06/23 23358 1602 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 02/03 4123213 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 101.36
03/06/23 23358 1602 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 02/10 4127957 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 111.26
03/06/23 23358 1602 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 02/17 4132665 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 61.58 274.20

04/03/23 23618 1876 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 02/24 4137391 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 35.59
04/03/23 23618 1876 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 03/03 4142801 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 278.16
04/03/23 23618 1876 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 03/10 4147683 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 84.11
04/03/23 23618 1876 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 03/17 4152415 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 33.46
04/03/23 23618 1876 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 03/24 4157176 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 165.45 596.77

05/01/23 23896 2191 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 03/31 4161802 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 132.18
05/01/23 23896 2191 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 04/07 4167176 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 140.96
05/01/23 23896 2191 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 04/14 4171970 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 648.52
05/01/23 23896 2191 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 04/21 4176396 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 111.08 1,032.74

06/05/23 24250 2618 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 05/05 4186237 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 92.30
06/05/23 24250 2618 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 05/12 4190789 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 331.53
06/05/23 24250 2618 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 05/19 4195407 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 999.17
06/05/23 24250 2618 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 05/26 4200025 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 209.36 1,632.36

07/03/23 24477 2861 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 06/02 4205015 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 33.48
07/03/23 24477 2861 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 06/09 4209664 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 147.20
07/03/23 24477 2861 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 06/16 4214185 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 60.91 241.59

08/07/23 24775 3207 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 06/23 4218735 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 95.45
08/07/23 24775 3207 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 06/30 4223482 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 168.29
08/07/23 24775 3207 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 07/07 4228245 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 116.28
08/07/23 24775 3207 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 07/14 4232815 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 102.48
08/07/23 24775 3207 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 07/21 4237237 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 100.46
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08/07/23 24775 3207 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 07/28 4241936 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 313.50 896.46

09/05/23 25127 3592 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 08/04 4246873 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 77.48
09/05/23 25127 3592 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 08/11 4251428 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 62.59
09/05/23 25127 3592 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 08/18 4255607 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 107.81
09/05/23 25127 3592 UNREIMBURSED MEDICAL 08/25 4260388 682 442 593 FLEXIBLE BENEFITS 91.82 339.70
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AMERIFLEX 12 EXPENDITURE 9,430.53 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 9,430.53
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9669 ANDERSON, KENNETH WAYNE

05/01/23 23632 1927 JUROR FEE 04/03 040323 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 90.48 90.48
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ANDERSON, KENNETH WAYNE 1 EXPENDITURE 90.48 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 90.48
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
3193 APAC MISSISSIPPI, INC.

10/03/22 22090 181 HOT MIX ASHPALT 09/12 0129387 6703 152 300 632 ASPHALT 5,455.13
10/03/22 22090 181 HOT MIX/ASPHALT 09/13 0129491 6705 152 300 632 ASPHALT 22,140.39
10/03/22 22090 181 HOT MIX/ASPHALT 09/14 0129610 6708 152 300 632 ASPHALT 6,402.99 33,998.51

11/07/22 22304 418 HOTMIX ASPHALT CR 198 09/29 031199 6715 150 300 632 ASPHALT 29,196.49
11/07/22 22304 418 ASPHALT CR 198 10/03 0133209 6715 150 300 632 ASPHALT 22,416.68
11/07/22 22304 418 ASPHALT CR 198 10/04 0132261 6719 150 300 632 ASPHALT 5,481.79 57,094.96

11/07/22 22351 465 ASPHALT CR 1 10/06 0133211 6720 152 300 632 ASPHALT 25,306.30
11/07/22 22351 465 ASPHALT CR 1 10/07 0132262 6720 152 300 632 ASPHALT 12,466.79
11/07/22 22351 465 ASHPALT CR 1 10/10 0133213 6720 152 300 632 ASPHALT 24,944.21
11/07/22 22351 465 ASPHALT CR 1 10/11 0133216 6720 152 300 632 ASPHALT 21,318.02
11/07/22 22351 465 ASPHALT CR 1 10/12 0132673 6720 152 300 632 ASPHALT 24,667.12
11/07/22 22351 465 ASPHALT CR 1 10/13 0132780 6720 152 300 632 ASPHALT 18,361.11 127,063.55

06/05/23 24225 2593 CR51/ASPHALT 05/02 0147616 6821 153 300 632 ASPHALT 7,855.11
06/05/23 24225 2593 CR51/ASPHALT 05/03 0147741 6821 153 300 632 ASPHALT 18,137.83
06/05/23 24225 2593 CR51/ASPHALT 05/04 0147881 6821 153 300 632 ASPHALT 3,351.57 29,344.51

09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/CR 80 AIRPORT 06/20 0156112 6860 150 300 632 ASPHALT 15,275.36
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/CR80 AIRPORT RD 06/21 0156114 6860 150 300 632 ASPHALT 19,256.25
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/CR80 AIRPORT RD 06/22 0156116 6860 150 300 632 ASPHALT 739.33
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/KINGSTON 07/14 0156118 6883 150 300 632 ASPHALT 1,485.04
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/KINGSTON 07/17 0156120 6883 150 300 632 ASPHALT 9,516.30
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/KINGSTON 07/18 0156122 6883 150 300 632 ASPHALT 19,127.39
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/KINGSTON 07/19 0156138 6883 150 300 632 ASPHALT 14,369.25
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/KINGSTON 07/20 0156124 6883 150 300 632 ASPHALT 18,936.82
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/KINGSTON 07/24 0156126 6883 150 300 632 ASPHALT 14,082.87
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/KINGSTON 07/25 0156128 6883 150 300 632 ASPHALT 19,829.29
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT 07/26 0156110 6883 150 300 632 ASPHALT 1,495.45
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/CR88 07/31 0156130 6883 150 300 632 ASPHALT 23,996.98
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/CR88 08/01 0156132 6883 150 300 632 ASPHALT 31,044.14
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09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/CR88 08/02 0156134 6883 150 300 632 ASPHALT 24,633.27
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/CR88 08/03 0155011 6883 150 300 632 ASPHALT 27,119.10
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/CR88 08/04 0156136 6883 150 300 632 ASPHALT 12,272.90
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/CR88 08/04 0156560 6883 150 300 632 ASPHALT 4,800.00
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT FOR CR 88 08/07 0155219 6892 150 300 632 ASPHALT 13,615.38
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT FOR CR 108 08/14 0155713 6892 150 300 632 ASPHALT 21,038.62
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT FOR CR 108 08/15 0155812 6892 150 300 632 ASPHALT 27,366.40
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT FOR CR 108 08/16 0156048 6892 150 300 632 ASPHALT 6,878.66
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT FOR CR 101 08/16 0156051 6892 150 300 632 ASPHALT 10,520.36
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/CR101 08/17 0156221 6892 150 300 632 ASPHALT 27,397.92
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/CR101 08/18 0156301 6892 150 300 632 ASPHALT 26,841.80
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/CR101 08/21 0156425 6892 150 300 632 ASPHALT 26,368.71
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/CR101 08/22 0156518 6892 150 300 632 ASPHALT 26,898.57
09/05/23 25056 3521 ASPHALT/CR101 08/23 0156653 6892 150 300 632 ASPHALT 13,672.14 458,578.30
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

APAC MISSISSIPPI, INC. 5 EXPENDITURE 706,079.83 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 706,079.83
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
7685 APEX SOFTWARE

09/05/23 24894 3359 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE RENEWA 07/28 324148 001 105 544 SERVICE/MAINTENANCE 1,300.00 1,300.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

APEX SOFTWARE 1 EXPENDITURE 1,300.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 1,300.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8782 ARAMARK

08/07/23 24703 3135 RAINSUITS 06/23 5608322 150 300 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 232.12 232.12

08/07/23 24757 3189 RAINSUIT 06/30 5622733 400 340 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 202.16 202.16
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ARAMARK 2 EXPENDITURE 434.28 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 434.28
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8581 ARD, BARRY NEAL

04/03/23 23405 1663 JUROR FEE 03/22 032223 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 98.34 98.34
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ARD, BARRY NEAL 1 EXPENDITURE 98.34 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 98.34
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9855 ARMSTRONG, AERIEL C

08/07/23 24505 2937 JUROR FEE 07/26 072623 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 132.40 132.40
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ARMSTRONG, AERIEL C 1 EXPENDITURE 132.40 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 132.40
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9623 ARRINGTON, CYNTHIA D

04/03/23 23368 1626 JUROR FEE 03/22 032223 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 44.65 44.65
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ARRINGTON, CYNTHIA D 1 EXPENDITURE 44.65 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 44.65
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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9876 ASHMORE, LINDA

09/05/23 24866 3331 ELECTION FEES 08/08 080823 001 180 573 ELECTION WORKERS FE 125.00
001 180 587 TRAINING 29.00 154.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
ASHMORE, LINDA 1 EXPENDITURE 154.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 154.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6517 ASIA MOTORS, INC

04/03/23 23548 1806 2020 DODGE CHARGER 03/22 032223 6800 115 203 915 VEHICLES ($5,000 AN 17,000.00 17,000.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASIA MOTORS, INC 1 EXPENDITURE 17,000.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 17,000.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
611 ASSOCIATION OF TENNESSEE VALLE

08/07/23 24519 2951 ATVG MEMBERSHIP 07/06 367 001 100 571 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTI 483.00 483.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSOCIATION OF TENNESSEE VALLEY GOVTS. 1 EXPENDITURE 483.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 483.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6494 AT&T (911)

10/03/22 22034 125 ACCT M69 2026 001 0593 09/13 091322 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 950.00 950.00

11/07/22 22287 401 ACCT 662 M69-2026 001 059 10/13 101322 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 950.00 950.00

12/05/22 22592 721 ACCT 662 M69-2026 001 059 11/13 111322 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 950.00 950.00

01/03/23 22805 967 ACCT 662 M69-2026 001 059 12/13 121322 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 950.00 950.00

02/06/23 23055 1267 ACCT 662 M69-2026 001 059 01/13 011323 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 950.00 950.00

03/06/23 23270 1514 ACCT 662 M69-2026 001 059 02/13 021323 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 950.00 950.00

04/03/23 23540 1798 ACCT 662 M69-2026 001 059 03/13 031323 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 950.00 950.00

05/01/23 23818 2113 ACCT 662 M6-2026 001 0593 04/13 041323 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 950.00 950.00

06/05/23 24166 2534 ACCT 662 M69-2026 001 059 05/13 051323 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 950.00 950.00

07/03/23 24398 2782 ACCT 662 M69-2026 001 059 06/13 061323 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 950.00 950.00

08/07/23 24692 3124 ACCT# 662 M69-2026 001 05 07/13 071323 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 950.00 950.00

09/05/23 25047 3512 ACCT 662 M69-2026 001 059 08/13 081323 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 950.00 950.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AT&T (911) 12 EXPENDITURE 11,400.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 11,400.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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2056 AT&T MOBILITY

10/03/22 22052 143 ACCT 287275655155 09/10 091022 150 300 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 56.90 56.90

11/07/22 22305 419 ACCT 287275655155 10/10 101022 150 300 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 56.59 56.59

12/05/22 22605 734 ACCT 287275655155 11/10 111022 150 300 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 56.59 56.59

01/03/23 22819 981 ACCT# 287275655155 12/10 2182022 150 300 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 56.59 56.59

02/06/23 23074 1286 ACCT 287275655155 01/10 1182023 150 300 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 56.82 56.82

03/06/23 23289 1533 ACCT 287275655155 02/10 2182023 150 300 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 56.82 56.82

04/03/23 23552 1810 ACCT 287275655155 03/10 3182023 150 300 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 54.97 54.97

05/01/23 23831 2126 ACCT 287275655155 04/10 4182023 150 300 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 56.63 56.63

06/05/23 24177 2545 ACCT 287275655155 05/10 5182023 150 300 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 56.63 56.63

07/03/23 24411 2795 ACCT 287275655155 06/10 062023 150 300 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 56.63 56.63

08/07/23 24704 3136 ACCT 287275655155 07/10 072023 150 300 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 56.61 56.61

09/05/23 25057 3522 ACCT 287275655155 08/10 082023 150 300 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 56.61 56.61
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AT&T MOBILITY 12 EXPENDITURE 678.39 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 678.39
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8802 AT&T MOBILITY

10/03/22 21914 5 ACCT 287287743574 08/27 9052022 001 100 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 151.29
001 260 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 62.43
001 167 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 50.43 264.15

10/03/22 22096 187 ACCT 287287743574 08/27 052022 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 168.79 168.79

11/07/22 22159 273 ACCT 287287743574 09/27 092722 001 100 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 151.29
001 260 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 62.43
001 167 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 50.43 264.15

11/07/22 22361 475 ACCT 287287743574 09/27 92722 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 141.09 141.09

12/05/22 22397 526 ACCT 287287743574 10/27 102722 001 100 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 151.02
001 260 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 62.30
001 167 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 50.34 263.66

12/05/22 22660 789 ACCT 287287743574 10/27 102722A 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 140.91 140.91

01/03/23 22695 857 ACCT 287287743574 11/27 112722 001 100 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 151.02
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001 260 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 62.30
001 167 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 50.34 263.66

01/03/23 22864 1026 ACCT 287287743574 11/27 112722A 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 140.91 140.91

02/06/23 22918 1130 ACCT 287287743574 12/27 122722 001 100 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 151.02
001 260 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 62.30
001 167 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 50.34 263.66

02/06/23 23125 1337 ACCT 287287743574 12/27 122722A 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 140.91 140.91

03/06/23 23160 1404 ACCT 287287743574 01/27 052023A 001 100 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 151.20
001 260 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 62.40
001 167 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 50.40 264.00

03/06/23 23343 1587 ACCT 287287743574 01/27 052023B 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 130.40 130.40

04/03/23 23413 1671 ACCT 287287743574 02/27 032023A 001 100 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 151.20
001 260 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 62.40
001 167 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 50.40 264.00

04/03/23 23606 1864 ACCT 287287743574 02/27 032023B 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 135.98 135.98

05/01/23 23649 1944 ACCT 287287743574 03/27 52023A 001 100 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 151.20
001 260 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 62.40
001 167 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 50.40 264.00

05/01/23 23882 2177 ACCT 287287743574 03/27 52023B 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 135.98 135.98

06/05/23 23957 2325 ACCT 287287743574 04/27 042723A 001 100 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 151.05
001 260 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 62.32
001 167 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 50.35 263.72

06/05/23 24232 2600 ACCT 287287743574 04/27 042723B 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 135.88 135.88

07/03/23 24270 2654 ACCT 287287743574 05/27 062023A 001 100 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 151.05
001 260 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 62.32
001 167 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 50.35 263.72

07/03/23 24459 2843 ACCT 287287743574 05/27 062023B 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 135.88 135.88

08/07/23 24520 2952 ACCT 287287743574 06/27 072023A 001 100 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 151.05
001 260 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 62.32
001 167 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 50.35 263.72

08/07/23 24758 3190 ACCT 287287743574 06/27 072023B 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 135.88 135.88

09/05/23 24895 3360 ACCT 287287743574 07/27 082023A 001 100 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 151.02
001 260 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 62.31
001 167 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 50.34 263.67
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09/05/23 25110 3575 ACCT 287287743574 07/27 082023B 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 135.85 135.85
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AT&T MOBILITY 24 EXPENDITURE 4,844.57 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 4,844.57
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8866 AT&T MOBILITY

10/03/22 21915 6 ACCT#287287648279 08/27 9052022 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 565.35 565.35

10/03/22 22097 188 ACCT 287287648279 08/27 082722 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 40.23 40.23

11/07/22 22160 274 ACCT 287287648279 09/27 92722 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 542.58 542.58

11/07/22 22362 476 ACCT 287287648279 09/27 092722 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 40.23 40.23

12/05/22 22398 527 ACCT 287287648279 10/27 102722 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 541.95 541.95

12/05/22 22661 790 ACCT 287287648279 10/27 102722A 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 40.23 40.23

01/03/23 22696 858 ACCT 287320618153 WALLABY 11/17 1252022 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 47.56
01/03/23 22696 858 ACCT 287287648279 11/27 112722A 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 541.95 589.51

01/03/23 22865 1027 ACCT 287287648279 11/27 112722B 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 40.23 40.23

02/06/23 22919 1131 ACCT 287320618153 12/17 121722 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 49.11
02/06/23 22919 1131 ACCT 287287648279 12/27 152023A 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 581.95
02/06/23 22919 1131 ACCT 287320618153 WALLABY 01/17 1252023 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 50.00 681.06

02/06/23 23126 1338 ACCT 287287648279 12/27 152023B 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 40.23 40.23

03/06/23 23161 1405 ACCT 287287648279 01/27 2052023 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 542.42
03/06/23 23161 1405 ACCT 287320618153 02/17 2252023 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 51.64 594.06

03/06/23 23344 1588 ACCT 287287648279 01/27 252023 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 40.23 40.23

04/03/23 23414 1672 ACCT 287287648279 02/27 052023A 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 542.42 542.42

04/03/23 23607 1865 ACCT 287287648279 02/27 052023B 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 40.23 40.23

05/01/23 23650 1945 ACCT 287320618153 03/17 3252023 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 51.64
05/01/23 23650 1945 ACCT 287287648279 03/27 52023A 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 547.72 599.36

05/01/23 23883 2178 ACCT 287287648279 03/27 52023B 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 40.23 40.23

06/05/23 23958 2326 ACCT 287320618153 04/17 4252023 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 51.36
06/05/23 23958 2326 ACCT# 287287648279 04/27 042723B 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 542.07
06/05/23 23958 2326 ACCT 287320618153 05/25 5252023 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 51.36 644.79

06/05/23 24233 2601 ACCT# 287287648279 04/27 042723A 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 40.23 40.23

07/03/23 24271 2655 ACCT 287287648279 05/27 062023A 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 542.07
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07/03/23 24271 2655 ACCT 287320618153 06/25 062523 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 51.36 593.43

07/03/23 24460 2844 ACCT 287287648279 05/27 062023B 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 40.23 40.23

08/07/23 24521 2953 ACCT 287287648279 06/27 072023A 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 542.07
08/07/23 24521 2953 ACCT 287320618153 07/17 072023 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 51.33 593.40

08/07/23 24759 3191 ACCT 287287648279 06/27 072023B 400 340 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 40.23 40.23

09/05/23 24896 3361 ACCT 287287648279 07/27 8052023 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 582.23
09/05/23 24896 3361 ACCT 287320618153 08/17 082023 001 200 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 51.33 633.56
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AT&T MOBILITY 23 EXPENDITURE 7,564.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 7,564.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8075 AT&T(SULLIVAN)

11/07/22 22288 402 ACCT 129333851 09/15 091522 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 100.95
11/07/22 22288 402 ACCT 129333851 10/15 101522 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 100.94 201.89

01/03/23 22806 968 ACCT 129333851 11/15 111522 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 138.38 138.38

02/06/23 23056 1268 ACCT 129333851 12/15 121522 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 100.94
02/06/23 23056 1268 ACCT 129333851 01/15 011523 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 138.39 239.33

03/06/23 23271 1515 ACCT 129333851 02/15 021523 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 138.39 138.39

05/01/23 23819 2114 ACCT 129333851 03/15 031523 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 90.95
05/01/23 23819 2114 ACCT 129333851 04/15 041523 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 100.94 191.89

06/05/23 24167 2535 ACCT 129333851 05/15 051523 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 152.47 152.47

07/03/23 24399 2783 ACCT 129333851 06/15 061523 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 116.99 116.99

08/07/23 24693 3125 ACCT 129333851 07/15 071523 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 107.00 107.00

09/05/23 25048 3513 ACCT 129333851 08/15 081523 097 230 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 116.99 116.99
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AT&T(SULLIVAN) 9 EXPENDITURE 1,403.33 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 1,403.33
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
748 AUS CENTRAL LOCKBOX

10/03/22 21916 7 MAT RENTAL 09/21 6042848 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 142.72 142.72

10/03/22 22053 144 UNIFORMS / SUPPLIES 09/07 6038671 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 65.83
150 300 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 40.70

10/03/22 22053 144 ACCT 792203861 INV#581604 09/14 6040600 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.53
10/03/22 22053 144 UNIFORM RENTAL ACCT 79220 09/21 6042835 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.53 319.59

11/07/22 22161 275 ACCT 792203892 INV 581604 10/12 6049437 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 142.72 142.72
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11/07/22 22306 420 INV 5816034013 ACCT 79220 08/24 6034013 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.53
11/07/22 22306 420 INV 5816036237 ACCT 79220 08/31 6036237 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.53
11/07/22 22306 420 ACCT 792203861 INV# 58160 09/28 6044860 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.53
11/07/22 22306 420 INV 5816047057 ACCT 79220 10/05 6047057 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.53
11/07/22 22306 420 ACCT 792203861 INV 581604 10/12 6049272 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.53
11/07/22 22306 420 INV 5816051528 ACCT 79220 10/19 6051528 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.53
11/07/22 22306 420 ACCT 792203861 INV 581605 10/26 6053808 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.53 745.71

12/05/22 22399 528 ACCT 792203892 INV 581605 11/02 6056590 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 142.72 142.72

12/05/22 22606 735 ACCT 792203861 / INV 5816 11/02 6056555 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 129.06
12/05/22 22606 735 ACCT 792203861 INV 581605 11/09 6058771 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.53
12/05/22 22606 735 ACCT 792203861 INV 581606 11/16 6060784 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.53 342.12

01/03/23 22697 859 ACCT 792203892 INV 581606 12/07 6067246 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 142.72
01/03/23 22697 859 ACCT 792203892 / INVOICE 12/20 6071324 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10 222.82

02/06/23 22920 1132 ACCT 792203892 / 58160652 11/30 6065221 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 142.72
02/06/23 22920 1132 ACCT 792203892 / 58160735 12/28 6073540 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
02/06/23 22920 1132 ACCT 792203892 INV 581607 01/04 6075520 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
02/06/23 22920 1132 ACCT 792203892 INV 581607 01/10 6077509 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.00
02/06/23 22920 1132 ACCT 792203892 / INV 5816 01/25 6081644 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10 463.02

02/06/23 23075 1287 ACCT 792203861 / 58160630 11/23 6063025 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.53
02/06/23 23075 1287 ACCT 792203861 / 58160651 11/30 6065192 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.53
02/06/23 23075 1287 ACCT 792203861 / 58160672 12/07 6067226 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.76
02/06/23 23075 1287 ACCT 792203861 / 58160692 12/14 6069245 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.76
02/06/23 23075 1287 ACCT 792203861 / 58160713 12/21 6071305 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.53
02/06/23 23075 1287 ACCT 792203861 / 58160735 12/28 6073533 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.76
02/06/23 23075 1287 ACCT 792203861 / 58160755 01/04 6075509 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.53
02/06/23 23075 1287 ACCT 792203861 / 58160775 01/11 6077505 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 129.06
02/06/23 23075 1287 ACCT 792203861 5816079554 01/18 6079554 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.53 981.99

03/06/23 23162 1406 ACCT 792203892 / 58160837 02/01 6083727 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
03/06/23 23162 1406 ACCT 792203892 INV 581608 02/08 6085699 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
03/06/23 23162 1406 ACCT 792203892 INV 581608 02/15 6087724 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
03/06/23 23162 1406 ACCT 792203892 INV 581608 02/22 6089647 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10 320.40

03/06/23 23290 1534 ACCT 792203861 INV 581608 01/25 6081620 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.53
03/06/23 23290 1534 ACCT 792203861 INV 581608 02/01 6083687 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 112.53
03/06/23 23290 1534 ACCT 792203861 INV 581608 02/08 6085601 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 106.53
03/06/23 23290 1534 ACCT 792203861 INV 581608 02/15 6087701 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 84.00 409.59

04/03/23 23415 1673 ACCT 792203892 / 58160937 03/08 6093755 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
04/03/23 23415 1673 ACCT 792203892 / 58160956 03/15 6095606 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
04/03/23 23415 1673 ACCT 792203892 5816097597 03/22 6097597 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10 240.30

04/03/23 23553 1811 ACCT 792203861 INV 581609 03/01 6091657 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.61
04/03/23 23553 1811 ACCT 792203861 / 58160937 03/08 6093744 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.61
04/03/23 23553 1811 ACCT 792203861 5816095602 03/15 6095602 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.61 295.83
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05/01/23 23651 1946 ACCT 792203892 INV 581609 03/29 6099635 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
05/01/23 23651 1946 ACCT 792203892 INV 581610 04/05 6101500 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
05/01/23 23651 1946 ACCT 792203892 INV 581610 04/12 6103527 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
05/01/23 23651 1946 ACCT 792203892 INV 581610 04/19 6105586 001 100 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10 320.40

05/01/23 23832 2127 ACCT 792203861 INV 581608 02/22 6089634 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.61
05/01/23 23832 2127 ACCT 792203861 INV 581609 03/22 6097590 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.61
05/01/23 23832 2127 ACCT 792203861 INV 581609 03/29 6099504 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.61
05/01/23 23832 2127 ACCT 792203861 INV 581610 04/19 6105589 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.61 394.44

06/05/23 23961 2329 ACCT 792203892 INV 581607 04/26 6107654 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
06/05/23 23961 2329 ACCT 792203892 INV 581610 05/03 6109566 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
06/05/23 23961 2329 ACCT 792203892 INV 581611 05/10 6111564 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
06/05/23 23961 2329 ACCT 792203892 INV 581611 05/17 6113569 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
06/05/23 23961 2329 ACCT 792203892 INV 581611 05/24 6115552 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10 400.50

06/05/23 24178 2546 ACCT 792203861 INV 581611 05/24 6115555 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.61 98.61

07/03/23 24272 2656 ACCT 792203892 INV 581609 03/01 6091668 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
07/03/23 24272 2656 ACCT 792203892 INV 581611 05/31 6117578 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
07/03/23 24272 2656 ACCT 792203892 INV 581611 06/07 6119591 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
07/03/23 24272 2656 ACCT 792203892 INV 581612 06/14 6121598 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
07/03/23 24272 2656 ACCT 792203892 INV 581612 06/21 6123600 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10 400.50

07/03/23 24412 2796 ACCT 792203861 INV 581610 04/05 6101492 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 100.61
07/03/23 24412 2796 ACCT 792203861 INV 581610 04/12 6103518 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.61
07/03/23 24412 2796 ACCT 792203861 INV 581610 04/26 6107567 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.61
07/03/23 24412 2796 ACCT 792203861 INV 581610 05/03 6109572 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.61
07/03/23 24412 2796 ACCT 792203861 INV 581611 05/10 6111567 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.61
07/03/23 24412 2796 ACCT 792203861 INV 581611 05/17 6113572 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.61
07/03/23 24412 2796 ACCT 792203861 INV 581611 05/31 6117581 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.61
07/03/23 24412 2796 ACCT 792203861 INV 581611 06/07 6119594 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.61
07/03/23 24412 2796 ACCT 792203861 INV 581612 06/14 6121601 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.61
07/03/23 24412 2796 ACCT 792203861 INV 581612 06/21 6123603 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.61 988.10

08/07/23 24523 2955 ACCT 792203892 INV 581612 06/28 6125695 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
08/07/23 24523 2955 ACCT 792203892 INV 581612 07/05 6127594 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
08/07/23 24523 2955 ACCT 792203892 INV 581612 07/12 6129691 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
08/07/23 24523 2955 ACCT 792203892 INV 581613 07/19 6131676 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
08/07/23 24523 2955 ACCT 792203892 INV 581613 07/26 6133659 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10 400.50

08/07/23 24705 3137 ACCT 792203861 INV 581612 06/28 2203861 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.61
08/07/23 24705 3137 ACCT 792203861 INV 581612 07/05 6127597 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.25
08/07/23 24705 3137 ACCT 792203861 INV 581612 07/12 6129694 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.25
08/07/23 24705 3137 ACCT 792203861 INV 581613 07/19 6131679 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.25 393.36

09/05/23 24897 3362 ACCT 792203892 INV 581613 08/02 6135638 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
09/05/23 24897 3362 ACCT 792203892 INV 581613 08/09 6137614 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
09/05/23 24897 3362 ACCT 792203892 INV 581613 08/16 6139603 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10
09/05/23 24897 3362 ACCT 792203892 INV 581614 08/23 6141588 001 151 534 OTHER RENTALS 80.10 320.40
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09/05/23 25058 3523 ACCT 792203861 INV 581613 08/02 6135641 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.25
09/05/23 25058 3523 ACCT 792203861 INV 581613 08/09 6137617 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.25
09/05/23 25058 3523 ACCT 792203861 INV 581613 08/16 6139606 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.25
09/05/23 25058 3523 ACCT 792203861 INV 581614 08/23 6141591 150 300 534 OTHER RENTALS 98.25 393.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AUS CENTRAL LOCKBOX 23 EXPENDITURE 8,879.34 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 8,879.34
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
7666 AUTO-CHLOR SYSTEM

10/03/22 21917 8 DRYMATE/SUPER 8 09/14 0101230 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 220.00
10/03/22 21917 8 ONE SHOT/DESTAINER 09/14 0101231 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 400.15 620.15

11/07/22 22162 276 WASHMATE/D-GREASE/SCALE K 09/20 0101269 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 89.00
11/07/22 22162 276 WASHMATE 10/12 0101356 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 352.88
11/07/22 22162 276 DESTAINER 10/12 0101357 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 161.00 602.88

12/05/22 22400 529 WASGNATE/SUPER 8 11/09 0301252 001 220 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 347.54
12/05/22 22400 529 ONE SHOT/DESTAINER/SOFT & 11/09 0301253 001 220 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 355.35 702.89

01/03/23 22698 860 WASHMATE/DRYMATE/SUPER 8 12/09 0301378 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 309.00
01/03/23 22698 860 DESTAINER/SOFT&SOUR/ONE-S 12/09 0301379 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 639.30 948.30

02/06/23 22921 1133 WASH&DRY MATE/D GREASE/SC 01/06 0100030 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 434.00 434.00

03/06/23 23163 1407 SCALE KLEEN/DISWASHER 02/01 0100175 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 332.61
03/06/23 23163 1407 ONE-SHOT 02/01 0100176 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 248.40 581.01

04/03/23 23416 1674 WASHMATE/SCALE KLEEN/D-GR 03/01 0100324 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 309.00 309.00

05/01/23 23652 1947 WASHMATE/DRYMATE/SUPER 8 03/29 0100471 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 335.00 335.00

06/05/23 23963 2331 DRYMATE/WASHMATE/SCALE KL 04/26 0100621 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 358.61
06/05/23 23963 2331 ONE SHOT 04/26 0100622 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 248.40 607.01

07/03/23 24273 2657 DRYMATE/WASHMATE/SUPER 8 05/24 0100755 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 335.00
07/03/23 24273 2657 DRYMATE/WASHMATE/SUPER 8 06/21 0100855 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 335.00
07/03/23 24273 2657 ONE SHOT/DESTAINER/SOFT & 06/21 0100856 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 255.60 925.60

08/07/23 24525 2957 DRYMATE/WASHMATE/D-GREASE 07/18 0010097 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 335.00
08/07/23 24525 2957 ONE-SHOT/DESTAINER/SOFT & 07/18 0100973 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 411.95 746.95

09/05/23 24898 3363 DRYMATE/WASHMATE/SUPER 8 08/16 0101149 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 335.00
09/05/23 24898 3363 DESTAINER/SOFT & SOUR/ONE 08/16 0101150 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 306.35 641.35
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AUTO-CHLOR SYSTEM 12 EXPENDITURE 7,454.14 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 7,454.14
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
704 AUTO-MART

10/03/22 22054 145 HOSE KIT 05/11 5173562 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 310.00
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10/03/22 22054 145 FITTINGS / HOSE 06/20 5175326 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 227.39
10/03/22 22054 145 V-BELT-TOP 08/02 5177114 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 12.36
10/03/22 22054 145 DPSKT 08/30 5178365 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 16.98
10/03/22 22054 145 WHEEL NUT 08/31 5178401 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 41.70
10/03/22 22054 145 PIGTAIL 09/01 5178456 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 31.16
10/03/22 22054 145 LUBE/HYDRAULIC 09/01 5178473 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 41.20
10/03/22 22054 145 WATER PUMP / PULLEY 09/06 5178583 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 137.05
10/03/22 22054 145 SELEDTYP 3030 09/06 5178594 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 53.28
10/03/22 22054 145 LUBE/HYDRAULIC/FUEL 09/08 5178699 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 133.88

150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 24.38
10/03/22 22054 145 HITCH PIN/BELT 09/15 5178975 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 97.80
10/03/22 22054 145 OIL SEAL 09/15 5179001 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 99.68
10/03/22 22054 145 GEAR OIL 09/16 5179048 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 175.52
10/03/22 22054 145 OIL FILTER 09/20 5179226 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 14.18
10/03/22 22054 145 CONDENSER FAN 09/21 5179278 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 79.43
10/03/22 22054 145 GASKET/THREAD LOCK/LIGHT/ 09/21 5179280 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 65.45 1,561.44

10/03/22 22098 189 AXLE ASSY 09/09 5178772 400 340 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 104.82
10/03/22 22098 189 SWAY BAR KIT 09/12 5178825 400 340 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 32.56
10/03/22 22098 189 HOSE ASSY 09/21 5179289 400 340 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 110.89 248.27

11/07/22 22307 421 AC OIL 04/13 5172230 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 45.72
11/07/22 22307 421 MNTING TP / TAPE 09/30 5179734 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 21.48
11/07/22 22307 421 BATTERY 10/03 5179777 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 234.39
11/07/22 22307 421 THERMOSTAT 10/03 5179862 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 19.21
11/07/22 22307 421 VOLTAGE REGULATOR 10/03 5179871 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 31.48
11/07/22 22307 421 BRAKE CLEAN 10/05 5179991 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 43.92
11/07/22 22307 421 COUPLING 10/05 5180014 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 19.74
11/07/22 22307 421 HEADLAMP 10/07 5180110 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 37.98
11/07/22 22307 421 BEARING 10/10 5180196 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 22.36
11/07/22 22307 421 BULB 10/10 5180203 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 6.99
11/07/22 22307 421 BRAKE KIT 10/10 5180209 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 78.63
11/07/22 22307 421 FILTER 10/10 5180229 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 56.14
11/07/22 22307 421 BRAKE PAD 10/13 5180383 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 71.68
11/07/22 22307 421 AC COOLANT 10/13 5180395 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 107.88
11/07/22 22307 421 BRAKE DRM/BPLATE ASSY W/B 10/14 5180435 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 1,519.86
11/07/22 22307 421 FUEL/WTR SEP FILTER 10/18 5180576 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 54.26
11/07/22 22307 421 BPLATE ASSY W/B SHOE 10/18 5180578 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 879.74
11/07/22 22307 421 TAILGATE HINGE 10/19 5180615 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 23.10
11/07/22 22307 421 OIL 10/19 5180617 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 74.52
11/07/22 22307 421 OIL 10/19 5180627 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 175.52
11/07/22 22307 421 BRAKE FLUID/BRAKE LINE 10/19 5180634 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 61.47
11/07/22 22307 421 COMPRESSION 10/19 5180655 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 7.00
11/07/22 22307 421 DEX III 10/20 5180684 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 141.06
11/07/22 22307 421 MASTER CYLINDER/OIL FILTE 10/21 5180715 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 499.67
11/07/22 22307 421 WATER PUMP 10/21 5180727 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 118.89
11/07/22 22307 421 TOGGLE 10/21 5180737 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 9.65
11/07/22 22307 421 AIR BRAKE TUBING 10/26 5180894 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 60.00 4,422.34

11/07/22 22363 477 SWAY BAR LINK KIT 09/12 5178824 400 340 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 32.56
11/07/22 22363 477 BRK PAD/ROTOR 10/12 5180319 400 340 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 197.16
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11/07/22 22363 477 OIL/FILTER/CALIPER 10/12 5180323 400 340 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 155.74

400 340 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 113.10
11/07/22 22363 477 BRAKE SHOE 10/12 5180325 400 340 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 57.42 555.98

12/05/22 22607 736 WHEEL STUD 09/28 5179643 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 209.70
12/05/22 22607 736 ROTOR/COIL/WIRE SET 10/31 5181090 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 436.59
12/05/22 22607 736 BRAKE PADS 10/31 5181097 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 46.30
12/05/22 22607 736 PARTS 11/01 5181141 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 12.18
12/05/22 22607 736 BRAKE PADS/ROTOR 11/03 5181263 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 315.91
12/05/22 22607 736 COUPLER 11/04 5181344 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 13.79
12/05/22 22607 736 BLOWER MOTOR 11/08 5181491 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 72.28
12/05/22 22607 736 COUPLING 11/14 5181733 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 29.38
12/05/22 22607 736 CARBON TAP 11/15 5181775 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 12.19
12/05/22 22607 736 DIESEL ADDITIVE/GEAR OIL 11/16 5181820 150 300 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 125.52

150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 87.76
12/05/22 22607 736 SWITCH/BLOW GUN 11/17 5181865 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 20.27
12/05/22 22607 736 CAMPER TOP TAPE 11/23 5182080 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 14.69 1,396.56

12/05/22 22662 791 ANTIFREEZE/HOSE/THERMOSTA 11/21 5181982 400 340 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 21.98
400 340 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 49.09 71.07

01/03/23 22820 982 PARTS 11/28 5182184 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 34.00
01/03/23 22820 982 BULB 11/29 5182244 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 6.99
01/03/23 22820 982 BRK CAL/PADS 11/29 5182249 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 162.71
01/03/23 22820 982 ROTOR 11/30 5182256 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 7.16
01/03/23 22820 982 FILTER/HOSE 11/30 5182269 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 42.97
01/03/23 22820 982 MOUNT PANEL/SWITCH 12/02 5182348 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 10.73
01/03/23 22820 982 HEADLIGHT 12/02 5182358 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 10.69
01/03/23 22820 982 OIL FILTER 12/06 5182481 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 7.19
01/03/23 22820 982 HEADLAMP 12/07 5182515 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 9.61
01/03/23 22820 982 OIL FILTER 12/07 5182517 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 13.65
01/03/23 22820 982 HEADLAMP 12/07 5182518 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 9.61
01/03/23 22820 982 LUBE 12/07 5182528 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 114.72
01/03/23 22820 982 EXTRACLEAR 12/07 5182532 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 12.26
01/03/23 22820 982 LUBE/FUEL SPIN 12/07 5182538 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 60.36

150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 139.44
01/03/23 22820 982 FUEL 12/07 5182545 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 101.05
01/03/23 22820 982 TRANS TUNE UP 12/09 5182630 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 16.43
01/03/23 22820 982 BRAKE PADS/ROTOR 12/15 5182859 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 158.85
01/03/23 22820 982 GLASS ASST 12/15 5182877 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 4.08
01/03/23 22820 982 VALVE 12/22 5183093 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 1.93
01/03/23 22820 982 PARTS 12/22 5183105 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 30.14 954.57

02/06/23 23076 1288 OIL 12/27 5183196 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 73.53
02/06/23 23076 1288 OIL/OIL FILTER 12/29 5183247 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 18.20

150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 147.06
02/06/23 23076 1288 BEARING 12/30 5183292 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 99.76
02/06/23 23076 1288 HEADLIGHT 01/04 5183421 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 18.58
02/06/23 23076 1288 HEADLIGHT 01/04 5183438 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 47.97
02/06/23 23076 1288 FUSE 01/04 5183448 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 4.80
02/06/23 23076 1288 BATTERY 01/06 5183577 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 169.25
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02/06/23 23076 1288 K-SEAL 01/10 5183685 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 17.50
02/06/23 23076 1288 SHUT-OFF VALVE 01/11 5183751 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 25.99
02/06/23 23076 1288 BRAKE PADS 01/11 5183763 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 124.04
02/06/23 23076 1288 FILTER ELEMENT 01/11 5183782 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 99.99
02/06/23 23076 1288 FUEL-WATER SEPARATOR/LUBE 01/11 5183793 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 118.48

150 300 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 21.38
02/06/23 23076 1288 LUBE 01/12 5183851 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 300.35
02/06/23 23076 1288 LUBE 01/12 5183853 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 214.95
02/06/23 23076 1288 CFI FUEL 01/14 5183912 150 300 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 106.35
02/06/23 23076 1288 FUEL FILTER 01/17 5183989 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 26.88
02/06/23 23076 1288 HOSE/FFORX/HYDRAULIC OIL 01/17 5184014 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 43.99

150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 127.20
02/06/23 23076 1288 FUEL CFI 01/19 5184136 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 21.90
02/06/23 23076 1288 BEARING/OIL 01/20 5184202 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 31.56

150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 220.59
02/06/23 23076 1288 OIL SEAL 01/20 5184208 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 34.98
02/06/23 23076 1288 AIR DOOR ACTUATOR 01/23 5184260 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 81.45
02/06/23 23076 1288 SHUT-OFF VALVE/TOGGLE SWI 01/23 5184262 150 300 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 11.29

150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 73.51
02/06/23 23076 1288 TAPE 01/26 5184399 150 300 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 140.29
02/06/23 23076 1288 SYDR FITTING/HOSE/4G-2MP 01/27 5184446 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 23.98 2,445.80

02/06/23 23127 1339 DIESEL SUPPLEMENT/ADDITIV 12/23 5183142 400 340 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 105.75
02/06/23 23127 1339 SPRGBK 12/28 5183222 400 340 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 53.28 159.03

03/06/23 23291 1535 LAMP/PIGTAIL/GROMMET/BRAC 01/20 5184199 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 46.60
03/06/23 23291 1535 SCREW/GEAR OIL/CYLINDER 01/30 5184547 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 87.76

150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 28.18
03/06/23 23291 1535 WATER PUMP 02/02 5184669 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 128.70
03/06/23 23291 1535 4G-6FFORX/HOSE 02/03 5184689 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 131.74
03/06/23 23291 1535 OIL FILTERS 02/03 5184691 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 13.34
03/06/23 23291 1535 BEARING/OIL SEAL 02/03 5184704 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 172.23
03/06/23 23291 1535 OIL FILTER 02/09 5184922 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 18.20
03/06/23 23291 1535 DEX III 02/09 5184955 150 300 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 93.48
03/06/23 23291 1535 HEADLIGHT 02/10 5184977 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 10.69
03/06/23 23291 1535 BLOW GUN/LOCKING DUAL FT 02/13 5185096 150 300 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 21.83
03/06/23 23291 1535 CALIPER 02/15 5185170 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 178.94
03/06/23 23291 1535 PLG ST 02/15 5185173 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 7.59
03/06/23 23291 1535 FUEL 02/16 5185230 150 300 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 31.08
03/06/23 23291 1535 CHARGE TERMINAL 02/17 5185247 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 8.68
03/06/23 23291 1535 CREDIT / CORE RETURN/ORIG 02/21 5185381 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 65.00CR
03/06/23 23291 1535 LUBE/HYDRAULIC 02/23 5185518 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 188.52
03/06/23 23291 1535 LUBE 02/23 5185520 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 70.38
03/06/23 23291 1535 SOLENOID 02/24 5185539 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 13.39
03/06/23 23291 1535 CREDIT / ORIGINAL INV 153 02/24 5185540 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 58.65CR
03/06/23 23291 1535 STEERING PUMP 02/27 5185641 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 108.02 1,235.70

04/03/23 23554 1812 AIR HOSE/BLO GUN/COUPLER/ 03/02 5185784 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 240.99
04/03/23 23554 1812 FLUIDS/FUEL 03/03 5185855 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 113.61

150 300 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 93.48
04/03/23 23554 1812 WHEEL CYLINDER 03/07 5185978 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 37.06
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04/03/23 23554 1812 HORN SWITCH 03/08 5186046 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 5.19
04/03/23 23554 1812 BRAKE PADS 03/08 5186062 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 92.71
04/03/23 23554 1812 OIL FILTER 03/08 5186064 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 2.87
04/03/23 23554 1812 CREDIT ORIGINAL INVOICES 03/08 5186065 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 215.02CR
04/03/23 23554 1812 OIL 03/09 5186097 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 49.02
04/03/23 23554 1812 .035 2 WIRE MILD 03/10 5186175 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 14.99
04/03/23 23554 1812 OIL FILTER 03/13 5186267 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 11.48
04/03/23 23554 1812 TOGGLE SWITCH 03/13 5186281 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 17.70
04/03/23 23554 1812 SHUT OFF VALVE 03/13 5186294 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 25.99
04/03/23 23554 1812 TOGGLE 03/14 5186307 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 15.40
04/03/23 23554 1812 FUEL 03/14 5186308 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 31.08
04/03/23 23554 1812 OIL/4MJ-2MP/FUEL PUMP/4G- 03/14 5186317 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 95.14

150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 147.06
04/03/23 23554 1812 VALVE/FUSE/SWITCH 03/15 5186372 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 44.34
04/03/23 23554 1812 AIR 1 03/15 5186388 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 35.34
04/03/23 23554 1812 BELT TENSIONER 03/15 5186390 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 127.86
04/03/23 23554 1812 FUEL PUMP MODULE 03/22 5186667 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 395.77
04/03/23 23554 1812 PLUG/IGN WIRES/BELT/FILTE 03/22 5186685 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 169.44
04/03/23 23554 1812 U JOINT/SPARK PLUG/SERP B 03/23 5186702 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 93.62
04/03/23 23554 1812 IGNITION COIL 03/23 5186714 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 26.05
04/03/23 23554 1812 PLUG 03/24 5186777 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 139.84
04/03/23 23554 1812 SHIFT TUBE 03/24 5186809 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 45.18 1,856.19

05/01/23 23833 2128 THERMOSTAT 01/19 5184125 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 84.45
05/01/23 23833 2128 PWR STEERING PUMP 02/27 5185663 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 909.99
05/01/23 23833 2128 BLOWER MOTOR 03/06 5185958 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 135.17
05/01/23 23833 2128 WIPER BLADE 03/09 5186106 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 19.38
05/01/23 23833 2128 OIL FILTER 03/28 5186962 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 9.10
05/01/23 23833 2128 DIMMER SWITCH 03/29 5186999 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 8.87
05/01/23 23833 2128 HINGE PIN 03/30 5187049 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 21.00
05/01/23 23833 2128 HORN BUTTON 03/30 5187085 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 13.73
05/01/23 23833 2128 VALVE/CPLR HIGH SIDE 04/04 5187292 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 65.39
05/01/23 23833 2128 BRK PAD 04/05 5187326 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 124.04
05/01/23 23833 2128 PLUGS/AIR CHUCK/TIREGAGE/ 04/06 5187420 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 111.17
05/01/23 23833 2128 RADIATOR CAP 04/10 5187507 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 7.51
05/01/23 23833 2128 PLUG 04/10 5187510 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 9.39
05/01/23 23833 2128 PLUG/BELT 04/11 5187560 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 55.39
05/01/23 23833 2128 BATTERY 04/12 5187627 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 169.25
05/01/23 23833 2128 OIL FILTER 04/12 5187642 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 27.30
05/01/23 23833 2128 HUB & BEARING ASSY 04/12 5187660 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 235.23
05/01/23 23833 2128 BEARINGS 04/13 5187721 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 257.15
05/01/23 23833 2128 BEARING 04/13 5187726 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 35.17
05/01/23 23833 2128 WIRE 04/14 5187757 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 40.49
05/01/23 23833 2128 FUEL/LUBE 04/14 5187789 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 10.82

150 300 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 13.82
05/01/23 23833 2128 WHEEL NUT 04/17 5187867 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 11.72
05/01/23 23833 2128 ROTOR/BRAKE PADS 04/17 5187879 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 215.36
05/01/23 23833 2128 FILTERS 04/17 5187894 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 13.34
05/01/23 23833 2128 SPRGBK 04/18 5187920 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 53.28
05/01/23 23833 2128 SPRGBK 04/19 5188012 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 53.28
05/01/23 23833 2128 AIR FILTER 04/19 5188020 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 14.27
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05/01/23 23833 2128 BEARING 04/20 5188044 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 52.77
05/01/23 23833 2128 DEX III/OIL FILTER 04/21 5188093 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 4.55

150 300 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 93.48
05/01/23 23833 2128 BATTERY/WIRE/ROCKER LED 04/21 5188096 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 200.31
05/01/23 23833 2128 THREAD SEALANT 04/21 5188105 150 300 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 10.39 3,086.56

06/05/23 24179 2547 VALVE CVR GASKET SET 04/25 5188249 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 41.75
06/05/23 24179 2547 3030 SPRGBK 04/26 5188315 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 53.28
06/05/23 24179 2547 SLACK ADJUSTER/AUTO SLACK 04/26 5188318 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 14.94
06/05/23 24179 2547 ROTOR/BRAKE PADS 04/28 5188401 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 115.38
06/05/23 24179 2547 BRK CAL W/HDW 04/28 5188402 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 123.52
06/05/23 24179 2547 GEAR OIL 05/01 5188514 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 87.76
06/05/23 24179 2547 AAA BATTERIES 05/02 5188546 150 300 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 16.79
06/05/23 24179 2547 AUTO SLACK 05/03 5188644 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 116.70
06/05/23 24179 2547 PLUG 05/04 5188694 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 1.00
06/05/23 24179 2547 AUTO SLACK 05/05 5188723 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 53.28
06/05/23 24179 2547 FUEL/FUEL FILTER 05/08 5188850 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 35.20
06/05/23 24179 2547 FUEL 05/08 5188859 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 31.08
06/05/23 24179 2547 BPLATE ASSY & B/SHOE 05/08 5188862 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 1,102.73
06/05/23 24179 2547 OIL SEAL 05/08 5188870 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 30.72
06/05/23 24179 2547 OIL SEAL 05/09 5188950 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 36.32
06/05/23 24179 2547 MARINE TERMINAL 05/11 5189052 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 8.35
06/05/23 24179 2547 AIR BRAKE TUBING 05/12 5189117 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 5.10
06/05/23 24179 2547 BRAKE FLUID 05/15 5189204 150 300 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 54.66
06/05/23 24179 2547 FUEL CQBLU/HYDRAULIC 05/17 5189313 150 300 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 199.52
06/05/23 24179 2547 FUEL 05/17 5189324 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 13.06
06/05/23 24179 2547 BLOWER MOTOR 05/23 5189553 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 179.49 2,320.63

07/03/23 24413 2797 RELAY 05/26 5189746 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 33.95
07/03/23 24413 2797 SHUT OFF VALVE 06/01 5189969 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 22.68
07/03/23 24413 2797 ROTOR/FRICTION CALIP 06/02 5190039 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 248.63
07/03/23 24413 2797 OIL FILTER 06/02 5190041 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 9.46
07/03/23 24413 2797 DIKE STOP LEAK 06/06 5190230 150 300 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 27.98
07/03/23 24413 2797 RADIATOR 06/07 5190258 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 233.42
07/03/23 24413 2797 FUEL FILTER 06/07 5190263 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 149.94
07/03/23 24413 2797 OIL 06/08 5190314 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 147.06
07/03/23 24413 2797 OIL FILTER 06/13 5190483 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 23.65
07/03/23 24413 2797 BATTERY 06/13 5190519 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 169.25
07/03/23 24413 2797 STARGON 06/14 5190548 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 62.99
07/03/23 24413 2797 OIL 06/14 5190549 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 147.06
07/03/23 24413 2797 DEX III 06/15 5190624 150 300 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 93.48
07/03/23 24413 2797 TESTER/STOP LEAK 06/19 5190723 150 300 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 19.20

150 300 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 41.97
07/03/23 24413 2797 TERMINAL 06/20 5190770 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 22.38
07/03/23 24413 2797 ALTERNATOR 06/20 5190780 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 275.43
07/03/23 24413 2797 FILTERS/SPIN ON 06/21 5190813 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 63.43
07/03/23 24413 2797 SERP BELT 06/21 5190826 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 54.21
07/03/23 24413 2797 CREDIT/CORE RETURN 06/21 5190827 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 10.00CR
07/03/23 24413 2797 HAUDRAULIC HOSE-BULK 06/22 5190877 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 109.58
07/03/23 24413 2797 IGNITION COIL 06/23 5190936 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 127.22
07/03/23 24413 2797 JCASE 06/23 5190940 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 9.60
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07/03/23 24413 2797 DOMES CHEV FLP 06/23 5190947 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 19.45
07/03/23 24413 2797 SPARK PLUG/HEADLIGHT 06/23 5190953 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 47.47 2,149.49

08/07/23 24526 2958 BRK PAD 07/19 5197007 001 151 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 62.62 62.62

08/07/23 24706 3138 TIRE INFLATER/OIL/BRAKE F 05/10 5189000 150 300 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 107.48
150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 147.06
150 300 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 27.33

08/07/23 24706 3138 GEAR OIL 05/18 5189356 150 300 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 87.76
08/07/23 24706 3138 FFORX45/HYDRAULIC HOSE 06/23 5190959 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 120.77
08/07/23 24706 3138 TRAILER CONNECTOR 06/28 5191115 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 4.69
08/07/23 24706 3138 FUSED ACC/SFE 14-30A GLAS 06/28 5191122 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 14.17
08/07/23 24706 3138 GASKET MAKER 06/29 5191185 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 9.99
08/07/23 24706 3138 BLOWER MOTOR 06/29 5191188 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 176.57
08/07/23 24706 3138 DEX III 07/05 5191365 150 300 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 99.16
08/07/23 24706 3138 TOGGLE SWITCH/FEM DISCONN 07/06 5191404 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 30.72
08/07/23 24706 3138 CALIPER/BRAKE PAD 07/10 5191523 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 257.40
08/07/23 24706 3138 BLOW GUN 07/10 5191558 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 38.49
08/07/23 24706 3138 SHOCKWAVE 1/4 TO 3/8 07/10 5191559 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 7.39
08/07/23 24706 3138 ATF/HOSE/12FFORX 07/11 5191590 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 329.08
08/07/23 24706 3138 OIL FILTER 07/11 5191610 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 9.46
08/07/23 24706 3138 BAND CLAMP 07/12 5191630 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 16.62
08/07/23 24706 3138 PLG/CREDIT CORE RETURN 07/12 5191660 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 65.00CR

150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 7.60
08/07/23 24706 3138 TOGGLE SWITCH 07/12 5191662 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 7.07
08/07/23 24706 3138 FUEL PUMP 07/14 5191742 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 159.93
08/07/23 24706 3138 BRAKE PADS 07/14 5191758 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 46.18
08/07/23 24706 3138 V-BELT TOP COG 07/18 5191915 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 14.02
08/07/23 24706 3138 EXHAUST HDW & MANIFOLD SE 07/19 5191969 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 95.54
08/07/23 24706 3138 DEX III 07/19 5191992 150 300 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 99.16
08/07/23 24706 3138 OIL SEAL 07/21 5192099 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 26.79
08/07/23 24706 3138 TOGGLE SWITCH 07/24 5192181 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 13.67
08/07/23 24706 3138 TRANSMISSION FLUID 07/25 5192238 150 300 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 123.95
08/07/23 24706 3138 BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH 07/26 5192319 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 21.05
08/07/23 24706 3138 BRK PAD/BRAKE ROTOR 07/26 5192325 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 235.59
08/07/23 24706 3138 AIR ELEMENT 07/26 5192327 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 34.83
08/07/23 24706 3138 OIL PRESS SENSOR 07/26 5192334 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 56.25
08/07/23 24706 3138 BALL JOINT 07/26 5192336 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 255.42
08/07/23 24706 3138 OIL SEAL 07/26 5192337 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 16.80
08/07/23 24706 3138 BALL JOINT 07/26 5192346 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 85.16 2,718.15

08/07/23 24760 3192 ROTOR 07/10 5191528 400 340 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 169.91
08/07/23 24760 3192 O-RING GASKET KIT 07/12 5191637 400 340 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 16.19
08/07/23 24760 3192 HEADLIGHT/TAPE 07/12 5191659 400 340 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 35.38

400 340 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 3.39
08/07/23 24760 3192 WHEEL NUT 07/25 5192245 400 340 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 161.10 385.97

09/05/23 24899 3364 RADIATOR FLUSH 07/11 5191597 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 8.49 8.49

09/05/23 25059 3524 COMBO SWITCH 07/28 5192430 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 172.95
09/05/23 25059 3524 TOWING ADAPTER 08/01 5192601 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 28.51
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09/05/23 25059 3524 OXYGEN REGULATOR MED 08/02 5192673 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 151.99
09/05/23 25059 3524 LINKAGE CLIP ASST 08/03 5192714 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 9.61
09/05/23 25059 3524 FUEL PUMP 08/07 5192831 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 387.69
09/05/23 25059 3524 HUB/OIL SEAL 08/08 5192877 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 41.91
09/05/23 25059 3524 SWC 08/10 5192973 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 18.42
09/05/23 25059 3524 FITTINGS 08/16 5193263 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 145.21
09/05/23 25059 3524 BRAKE PADS 08/22 5193505 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 58.06
09/05/23 25059 3524 THREAD LOCK 08/22 5193528 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 8.49
09/05/23 25059 3524 COUPLER PLUG/AIR HOSE/BLO 08/23 5193576 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 98.07
09/05/23 25059 3524 BLOWER MOTOR/RESISTOR 08/24 5193626 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 144.76 1,265.67

09/05/23 25111 3576 LUBE 08/09 5192920 400 340 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 89.90 89.90
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AUTO-MART 20 EXPENDITURE 26,994.43 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 26,994.43
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
3654 AUTOZONE STORE

10/03/22 21918 9 WIPER BLADE/BATTERY/DUCT 08/30 9337800 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 68.58
10/03/22 21918 9 BATTERY 09/07 9342948 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 145.34
10/03/22 21918 9 GLASS CLEANER/WASHER FLUI 09/18 9350707 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 26.15 240.07

11/07/22 22163 277 CAR CLEANING SUPPLIES 10/02 9360246 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 10.45
11/07/22 22163 277 BULB 10/17 9371005 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 19.99 30.44

12/05/22 22401 530 TOGGLE SWITCH/NITRILECOA 11/05 9383529 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 16.59
12/05/22 22401 530 BULBS 11/09 9385887 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 58.50
12/05/22 22401 530 BATTERY 11/14 9388694 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 167.34
12/05/22 22401 530 DE-ICER 11/15 9389368 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 6.49 248.92

01/03/23 22699 861 BATTERY 11/12 9388047 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 202.49
01/03/23 22699 861 WASHER FLUID/BULBS 11/22 9394237 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 58.50

001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 6.29
01/03/23 22699 861 BULB 11/23 9395028 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 15.99
01/03/23 22699 861 CHAMOIS/NOZZLE/WASH BRUSH 11/28 9397223 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 54.92
01/03/23 22699 861 MOLDING TAPE 11/28 9397225 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 12.08
01/03/23 22699 861 FUNNEL/MOTOR OIL 11/28 9397299 001 200 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 7.59

001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 1.95
01/03/23 22699 861 BATTERIES 12/21 9411279 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 13.70
01/03/23 22699 861 BATTERY 12/22 9411915 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 94.23

001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 19.74 487.48

02/06/23 22922 1134 WIPER BLADES 12/05 9401656 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 55.46
02/06/23 22922 1134 BULBS 01/13 9425390 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 7.35
02/06/23 22922 1134 BATTERY INSTALL KIT 01/25 9432640 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 25.29 88.10

02/06/23 23077 1289 BATTERY 01/18 9428766 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 177.79 177.79

03/06/23 23164 1408 BULB 02/10 9442600 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 23.39
03/06/23 23164 1408 ANTIFREEZE 02/16 9446833 001 200 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 18.79 42.18
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04/03/23 23417 1675 BATTERY 02/21 9450036 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 207.99 207.99

05/01/23 23653 1948 ANTIFREEZE 03/04 9458979 001 200 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 21.28
05/01/23 23653 1948 BULBS 03/21 9471036 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 45.39
05/01/23 23653 1948 OIL CHANGE 03/30 6519950 001 200 546 OTHER R&M BY OUTSID 44.87
05/01/23 23653 1948 TIE DOWN STRAP 03/30 9477534 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 41.49
05/01/23 23653 1948 WIPES/TIRE CLEANER/WASH/G 04/18 9492303 001 220 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 102.53
05/01/23 23653 1948 VOID CLAIM NO 001948 CHEC 05/01 6519950V 001 200 546 OTHER R&M BY OUTSID 44.87CR
05/01/23 23653 1948 VOID CLAIM NO 001948 CHEC 05/01 9458979V 001 200 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 21.28CR
05/01/23 23653 1948 VOID CLAIM NO 001948 CHEC 05/01 9471036V 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 45.39CR
05/01/23 23653 1948 VOID CLAIM NO 001948 CHEC 05/01 9477534V 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 41.49CR
05/01/23 23653 1948 VOID CLAIM NO 001948 CHEC 05/01 9492303V 001 220 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 102.53CR

05/01/23 23897 2192 ANTIFREEZE 03/04 458979A 001 200 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 21.28
05/01/23 23897 2192 BULBS 03/21 471036A 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 45.39
05/01/23 23897 2192 TIE DOWN STRAPS 03/30 477534A 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 41.49
05/01/23 23897 2192 WIPES/TOWELS/WASH/GLASS C 04/18 492303A 001 220 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 102.53 210.69

06/05/23 23966 2334 BULBS 04/08 9484996 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 6.59
06/05/23 23966 2334 BULBS 04/24 9496940 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 63.99
06/05/23 23966 2334 12V BATTERY 04/26 9498063 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 7.99
06/05/23 23966 2334 MOTOR OIL 04/27 9498205 001 200 674 LUBRICATING OILS AN 15.18
06/05/23 23966 2334 BATTERY/WASHER FLUID 04/29 9500242 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 8.99

001 200 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 6.43
06/05/23 23966 2334 HEADLIGHT 05/03 9503161 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 48.59
06/05/23 23966 2334 BATTERIES 05/05 9504042 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 9.99
06/05/23 23966 2334 TIES 05/05 9504263 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 4.79
06/05/23 23966 2334 BATTERY 05/09 9507000 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 187.28 359.82

07/03/23 24274 2658 BULBS 06/01 9523412 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 36.99
07/03/23 24274 2658 IGNITION COIL/PIGTAIL/BMR 06/01 9523494 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 107.65
07/03/23 24274 2658 SPARK PLUG / JAIL MOWER 06/02 9524615 001 220 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 8.38
07/03/23 24274 2658 WIPES/CLEANER/WAX 06/07 9527833 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 88.13 241.15

08/07/23 24527 2959 BLACK FROST SPRAY 06/24 9539725 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 11.99
08/07/23 24527 2959 HEADLIGHT/FBRZE CLIP 06/26 9541735 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 48.59

001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 10.88
08/07/23 24527 2959 BATTERY 07/22 9560856 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 9.39
08/07/23 24527 2959 CREDIT/ORIG INV 037907567 07/24 9561827 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 180.99CR
08/07/23 24527 2959 INV 0379561828/BATTERY 07/24 9561828 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 172.99 72.85

09/05/23 24900 3365 BULBS 07/30 9566029 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 7.39
09/05/23 24900 3365 BATTERY/INSTALL KIT 08/01 9567330 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 176.28
09/05/23 24900 3365 OIL CHANGE 08/02 6522678 001 200 546 OTHER R&M BY OUTSID 29.95
09/05/23 24900 3365 TIRE CLEANER/WAX/BRUSH/VA 08/03 9568818 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 58.88
09/05/23 24900 3365 WAX/CLEANER 08/08 9572755 001 220 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 24.51
09/05/23 24900 3365 WASHER FLUID/WIPER BLADES 08/09 9573099 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 55.58

001 200 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 5.79
09/05/23 24900 3365 WIPER BLADES 08/10 9573864 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 55.58
09/05/23 24900 3365 BATTERIES 08/10 9573889 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 9.89
09/05/23 24900 3365 BULB 08/10 9574027 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 11.39
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09/05/23 24900 3365 ANTIFREEZE/BATTERIES 08/24 9583845 001 200 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 12.99

001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 9.89
09/05/23 24900 3365 BATTERIES 08/25 9584438 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 7.39
09/05/23 24900 3365 VOID CLAIM NO 003365 CHEC 09/05 6522678V 001 200 546 OTHER R&M BY OUTSID 29.95CR
09/05/23 24900 3365 VOID CLAIM NO 003365 CHEC 09/05 9566029V 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 7.39CR
09/05/23 24900 3365 VOID CLAIM NO 003365 CHEC 09/05 9567330V 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 176.28CR
09/05/23 24900 3365 VOID CLAIM NO 003365 CHEC 09/05 9568818V 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 58.88CR
09/05/23 24900 3365 VOID CLAIM NO 003365 CHEC 09/05 9572755V 001 220 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 24.51CR
09/05/23 24900 3365 VOID CLAIM NO 003365 CHEC 09/05 9573099V 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 55.58CR

001 200 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 5.79CR
09/05/23 24900 3365 VOID CLAIM NO 003365 CHEC 09/05 9573864V 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 55.58CR
09/05/23 24900 3365 VOID CLAIM NO 003365 CHEC 09/05 9573889V 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 9.89CR
09/05/23 24900 3365 VOID CLAIM NO 003365 CHEC 09/05 9574027V 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 11.39CR
09/05/23 24900 3365 VOID CLAIM NO 003365 CHEC 09/05 9583845V 001 200 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 12.99CR

001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 9.89CR
09/05/23 24900 3365 VOID CLAIM NO 003365 CHEC 09/05 9584438V 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 7.39CR

09/05/23 25129 3594 BULBS 07/30 566029 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 7.39
09/05/23 25129 3594 BATTERY 08/01 567330 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 176.28
09/05/23 25129 3594 CLEANER/WASH/WAX/BRUSH 08/03 568818 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 58.88
09/05/23 25129 3594 WAX/CLEANER 08/08 572755 001 220 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 24.51
09/05/23 25129 3594 RAIN X/WIPERS 08/09 573099 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 55.58

001 200 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 5.79
09/05/23 25129 3594 WIPER BLADES 08/10 573864 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 55.58
09/05/23 25129 3594 BATTERIES 08/10 573889 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 9.89
09/05/23 25129 3594 BULB 08/10 574027 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 11.39
09/05/23 25129 3594 ANTIFREEZE/BATTERY 08/24 583845 001 200 675 ANTIFREEZE/STARTER 12.99

001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 9.89
09/05/23 25129 3594 BULBLS 08/25 584438 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 7.39 435.56
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AUTOZONE STORE 15 EXPENDITURE 2,843.04 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 2,843.04
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6746 AXON ENTERPRISES INC

10/03/22 21919 10 TASER TRAINING 09/07 S097935 001 200 587 TRAINING 375.00 375.00

11/07/22 22164 278 TASER CARTRIDGES 09/27 S103378 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 1,892.50 1,892.50

06/05/23 23967 2335 CARTRIDGE 04/23 S152934 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 916.30 916.30
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AXON ENTERPRISES INC 3 EXPENDITURE 3,183.80 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 3,183.80
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
4265 AZLIN, WILLIAM B.

12/05/22 22402 531 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 11/09 110922 001 180 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 87.50 87.50

03/06/23 23165 1409 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 01/31 013123 001 180 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 298.32 298.32

07/03/23 24275 2659 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 06/05 060523 001 180 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 33.23 33.23
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09/05/23 24901 3366 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 08/16 081623 001 180 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 167.03 167.03
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

AZLIN, WILLIAM B. 4 EXPENDITURE 586.08 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 586.08
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8761 B & D DISTRIBUTION, LLC

03/06/23 23292 1536 3 WAY VALVE 01/27 7424 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 117.78 117.78
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

B & D DISTRIBUTION, LLC 1 EXPENDITURE 117.78 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 117.78
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8908 BAGWELL, ROBERT SETH

06/05/23 23944 2312 JUROR FEE 05/11 051123 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 31.55 31.55
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BAGWELL, ROBERT SETH 1 EXPENDITURE 31.55 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 31.55
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9684 BAILEY, JAY A

05/01/23 23634 1929 JUROR FEE 04/03 040323 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 36.79 36.79
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BAILEY, JAY A 1 EXPENDITURE 36.79 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 36.79
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9658 BAILEY, MACIE LYNN

04/03/23 23403 1661 JUROR FEE 03/22 032223 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 95.72 95.72
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BAILEY, MACIE LYNN 1 EXPENDITURE 95.72 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 95.72
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9794 BAILEY, SONIA DENISE

06/05/23 23933 2301 JUROR FEE 05/12 051223 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 264.80 264.80
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BAILEY, SONIA DENISE 1 EXPENDITURE 264.80 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 264.80
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
4887 BAIN, SUSAN

06/05/23 23970 2338 JUROR FEE 05/11 051123 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 35.48 35.48
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BAIN, SUSAN 1 EXPENDITURE 35.48 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 35.48
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
7741 BAKER, BARON

11/07/22 22165 279 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 10/11 101122 001 200 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 138.00 138.00
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12/05/22 22403 532 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 11/02 110222 001 200 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 45.00 45.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BAKER, BARON 2 EXPENDITURE 183.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 183.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9644 BAKER, VICTORIA ELLEN

04/03/23 23389 1647 JUROR FEE 03/22 032223 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 30.24 30.24
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BAKER, VICTORIA ELLEN 1 EXPENDITURE 30.24 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 30.24
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6609 BALDWYN UPHOLSTERY

02/06/23 23078 1290 SEAT COVER 01/11 011123 150 300 542 VEHICLES R&M BY OUT 50.00 50.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BALDWYN UPHOLSTERY 1 EXPENDITURE 50.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 50.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9798 BAPTIST AMBULANCE

06/05/23 23971 2339 ACCT 23-54595/T HALE 04/26 2354595 001 220 552 MEDICAL FEES 348.05 348.05

09/05/23 24902 3367 ACCT 23-80213/A KLINASHEV 08/22 082223 001 220 552 MEDICAL FEES 411.88 411.88
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BAPTIST AMBULANCE 2 EXPENDITURE 759.93 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 759.93
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
7725 BAPTIST MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF U

02/06/23 22923 1135 T BESINGER 12/28 122822 001 220 552 MEDICAL FEES 18.02 18.02

04/03/23 23419 1677 ID# 53012880400 / A CROWL 02/07 020723 001 220 552 MEDICAL FEES 242.84
04/03/23 23419 1677 530129530300 / R MCDONALD 02/23 022323 001 220 552 MEDICAL FEES 237.03 479.87

06/05/23 23972 2340 MEDICAL/C HOLLAND/5301314 04/14 041423 001 220 552 MEDICAL FEES 81.44
06/05/23 23972 2340 MEDICAL/C HOLLAND/5301315 04/16 041623 001 220 552 MEDICAL FEES 135.26
06/05/23 23972 2340 530132358900/T BESINGER 05/01 1495524 001 220 552 MEDICAL FEES 367.10 583.80

08/07/23 24533 2965 INMATE: A KLINASHEVSKY 06/19 061923 001 220 552 MEDICAL FEES 186.44
08/07/23 24533 2965 530134711400/J JONES 07/20 072023 001 220 552 MEDICAL FEES 594.41 780.85
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BAPTIST MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF UNION CO. 4 EXPENDITURE 1,862.54 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 1,862.54
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
200 BAPTIST MEMORIAL-UNION COUNTY

02/06/23 22924 1136 530123735605 / B HOBSON 01/03 010323 001 220 552 MEDICAL FEES 818.84
02/06/23 22924 1136 530125857002 / B HOBSON 01/03 012023 001 220 552 MEDICAL FEES 800.21 1,619.05
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BAPTIST MEMORIAL-UNION COUNTY HOSPITAL 1 EXPENDITURE 1,619.05 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 1,619.05
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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9863 BARANSKI, GINGER JANE

08/07/23 24507 2939 JUROR FEE 07/27 072723 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 93.10 93.10
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BARANSKI, GINGER JANE 1 EXPENDITURE 93.10 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 93.10
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
7621 BAREFIELD WORKPLACE SOLUTIONS

10/03/22 21920 11 TONER 08/23 1581740 001 161 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 100.00
10/03/22 21920 11 ENVELOPES 08/25 1591870 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 53.69
10/03/22 21920 11 COPY PAPER 08/25 1591880 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 51.53
10/03/22 21920 11 COPY PAPER 08/29 1590880 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 51.53
10/03/22 21920 11 ORGANIZER/WALL FILE 08/30 1593440 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 140.65
10/03/22 21920 11 OIL/FOLDER/CALENDAR/PLANN 08/31 1594310 001 220 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 293.64
10/03/22 21920 11 COPY PAPER 09/01 1595630 001 161 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 103.05
10/03/22 21920 11 PENS/PAPER/INK CARTRIGE/T 09/07 1597570 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 698.88
10/03/22 21920 11 WALLET 09/08 1598480 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 5.45
10/03/22 21920 11 COPY PAPER/FILE FOLDER/BI 09/12 1598900 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 565.91
10/03/22 21920 11 FLAG SIGN/REFILL/TAPE/PAD 09/12 1600140 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 167.50
10/03/22 21920 11 LABEL/FLDR/ENDTB 09/13 1579021 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 21.11
10/03/22 21920 11 PEN 09/13 1597571 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 66.61
10/03/22 21920 11 BINDER COVER 09/13 1598481 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 108.23
10/03/22 21920 11 COPYPAPER 09/13 1600141 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 43.57
10/03/22 21920 11 PAD/FINGER 09/14 1601190 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 5.14
10/03/22 21920 11 RCEIPT BOOK 09/15 1602310 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 61.54
10/03/22 21920 11 FOLDER/BINDER 09/16 1603030 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 54.26
10/03/22 21920 11 TONER 09/16 1603360 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 203.28
10/03/22 21920 11 TONER/BOOK 09/19 1603361 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 250.97
10/03/22 21920 11 CLIPBOARD/LETTER 09/19 1604100 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 11.67
10/03/22 21920 11 REPLACEMENT PADS 09/22 1605980 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 48.00
10/03/22 21920 11 PAPER 09/22 1606760 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 52.91 3,159.12

11/07/22 22166 280 TONER/PRINTER 08/30 1594440 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 443.45
11/07/22 22166 280 DESK PAD 09/23 1587962 001 167 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 5.38
11/07/22 22166 280 TONER CARTRIDGE 09/27 1608600 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 206.99
11/07/22 22166 280 PEN 09/28 1609750 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 44.42
11/07/22 22166 280 MARKER 09/29 1610240 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 3.10
11/07/22 22166 280 LGL FILE POCKET 09/29 1610270 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 33.42
11/07/22 22166 280 COPY PAPER/TAPE/FOLDER 10/06 1614560 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 27.92
11/07/22 22166 280 PAPER 10/07 1614750 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 55.50
11/07/22 22166 280 PAPER/ENVELOPES 10/07 1614800 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 17.89
11/07/22 22166 280 PAPER 10/10 1614561 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 52.19
11/07/22 22166 280 TAPE 10/10 1614562 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 11.23
11/07/22 22166 280 PAPER 10/10 1614801 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 104.39
11/07/22 22166 280 OPENER 10/10 1615430 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 5.80
11/07/22 22166 280 TONER 10/11 1616000 001 154 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 154.56
11/07/22 22166 280 FORM 10/11 1616020 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 105.07
11/07/22 22166 280 DESK SIGN/REFILL PADS 10/12 1616790 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 46.50
11/07/22 22166 280 INKCART 10/13 1616750 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 226.19
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11/07/22 22166 280 INKCART 10/13 1616760 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 81.08
11/07/22 22166 280 PAD/STAPLER/WALLET 10/13 1617680 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 113.22
11/07/22 22166 280 PAPER 10/14 1618730 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 179.47
11/07/22 22166 280 ENVELOPE 10/18 1619101 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 28.77
11/07/22 22166 280 COPY PAPER 10/18 1619550 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 104.39
11/07/22 22166 280 INK CARTRIDGE 10/27 1616751 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 226.19 2,277.12

12/05/22 22404 533 ENVELOPE/TAPE/CLIPS/RECEI 06/23 1564120 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 266.78
12/05/22 22404 533 COPY PAPER 06/24 1564121 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 150.29
12/05/22 22404 533 COPY PAPER 10/27 1624270 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 52.19
12/05/22 22404 533 USB FLASH DRIVE 10/28 1624870 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 72.56
12/05/22 22404 533 DUST OFF CLEANER 10/31 1619102 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 16.19
12/05/22 22404 533 CHAIR/INK 11/01 1626550 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 246.11
12/05/22 22404 533 FILM 11/02 1626551 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 78.89
12/05/22 22404 533 FORMS 11/02 1626940 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 275.95
12/05/22 22404 533 ENVELOPE/CALC TAPE 11/03 1627850 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 56.51
12/05/22 22404 533 LTR FOLDER 11/04 1627370 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 375.50
12/05/22 22404 533 COPY PAPER 11/04 1628220 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 52.19
12/05/22 22404 533 FILE/COPY PAPER 11/04 1628390 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 143.85
12/05/22 22404 533 PAD/TAPE/LABEL/PAPER 11/07 1629160 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 94.91
12/05/22 22404 533 INK CARTRIDGE 11/10 1616752 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 452.38
12/05/22 22404 533 WALL FILE 11/10 1626552 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 41.63
12/05/22 22404 533 INK CART/TONER 11/15 1633650 001 163 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 511.03
12/05/22 22404 533 COPY PAPER 11/22 1637010 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 54.23
12/05/22 22404 533 COPY PAPER/FOLDER 11/22 1637350 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 88.49 3,029.68

01/03/23 22700 862 DIVIDERS/WRITE&ERASE/GLOV 09/13 1587961 001 167 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 103.88
01/03/23 22700 862 TONER 09/27 1608610 001 163 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 123.77
01/03/23 22700 862 COPY PAPER/WRIST REST/MOU 10/13 1618130 001 163 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 177.80
01/03/23 22700 862 COPY PAPER 10/18 1619100 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 156.58
01/03/23 22700 862 PEN/COPY PAPER/STAPLE REM 10/20 1620900 001 163 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 162.58
01/03/23 22700 862 DRY ERASE MARKER 10/27 1618131 001 163 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 10.28
01/03/23 22700 862 BUS 200 CARD 10/27 1620901 001 163 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 39.13
01/03/23 22700 862 FILE 10/31 1608611 001 163 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 149.48
01/03/23 22700 862 PAPER/PENS/SEAL 11/11 1631560 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 74.40
01/03/23 22700 862 TONER 11/28 1638460 001 260 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 313.66
01/03/23 22700 862 LABEL 11/28 1638470 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 6.32
01/03/23 22700 862 TONER 11/29 1638461 001 260 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 318.52
01/03/23 22700 862 TONER 11/30 1639570 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 80.21
01/03/23 22700 862 WALL FILE 12/01 1636380 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 83.27
01/03/23 22700 862 PAPER/STAPLER/POST-IT/CAL 12/01 1639760 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 207.12
01/03/23 22700 862 LABEL 12/02 1641380 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 16.34
01/03/23 22700 862 TONER 12/05 1641381 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 147.74
01/03/23 22700 862 PAPER/RCPT BOOK/COVER 12/05 1641840 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 526.71
01/03/23 22700 862 MARKER/FOLDER/COPY PAPER 12/07 1643190 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 95.39
01/03/23 22700 862 INK CARTRIDGE 12/09 1640550 001 220 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 161.98
01/03/23 22700 862 COPY PAPER/LABEL 12/14 1646630 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 60.55
01/03/23 22700 862 DESK PAD 12/14 1646700 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 7.90
01/03/23 22700 862 INKCARTRIDGE/FOLDERS 12/20 1648620 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 15.73 3,039.34

02/06/23 22925 1137 CORRECTABLE RIBBON 12/08 1644270 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 36.51
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02/06/23 22925 1137 CHAIR 12/15 1646620 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 330.44
02/06/23 22925 1137 ENVELOPE/PENCIL/PAD/RIBBO 12/15 1647250 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 164.19
02/06/23 22925 1137 RIBBON 12/16 1647251 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 60.00
02/06/23 22925 1137 INK CARTRIDGE 12/21 1648621 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 266.38
02/06/23 22925 1137 COPY PAPER/HOLE PUNCH/BIN 12/22 1649810 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 268.47
02/06/23 22925 1137 ORGANIZER 12/22 1650010 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 47.87
02/06/23 22925 1137 CHAIR 12/29 1651070 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 469.00
02/06/23 22925 1137 INK CARTRIDGE 12/29 1651080 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 99.00
02/06/23 22925 1137 INK CARTRIDGE 01/03 1616753 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 226.19
02/06/23 22925 1137 BINDER CLIPS/CALC PAPER/L 01/03 1652080 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 30.54
02/06/23 22925 1137 PLANNER 01/04 1652250 001 631 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 126.92
02/06/23 22925 1137 FOLDER 01/04 1652930 001 450 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 35.91
02/06/23 22925 1137 INK CARTRIDGE 01/05 1653860 001 167 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 170.91
02/06/23 22925 1137 TAPE 01/05 1653940 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 66.21
02/06/23 22925 1137 TAPE/CLIP/STICK-IT NOTE 01/06 1654220 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 38.07
02/06/23 22925 1137 FOLDER 01/10 1651000 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 316.50
02/06/23 22925 1137 CLIP 01/10 1655800 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 12.90
02/06/23 22925 1137 COPY PAPER/POCKET FILE 01/10 1655810 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 158.65
02/06/23 22925 1137 PAPER/PAD/FOLDER/STAPLES 01/10 1656020 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 204.25
02/06/23 22925 1137 COVER 01/10 1656030 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 159.60
02/06/23 22925 1137 LABEL 01/11 1649811 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 24.72
02/06/23 22925 1137 BOX FILE 01/11 1656870 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 140.37
02/06/23 22925 1137 LABEL 01/18 1659930 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 24.90
02/06/23 22925 1137 FILE CABINETS 01/19 1661380 001 167 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 1,097.16
02/06/23 22925 1137 FILE DRWR BOXES 01/19 1661390 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 280.74
02/06/23 22925 1137 CARD FILE 01/20 1661640 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 11.29
02/06/23 22925 1137 FLUID CORRECT 01/23 1652081 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 5.82
02/06/23 22925 1137 CALENDAR/PENS 01/23 1662090 001 450 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 157.47
02/06/23 22925 1137 COPY PAPER/FOLDERS 01/23 1662250 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 111.79 5,142.77

03/06/23 23166 1410 COPY PATER/XEROX PAPER 01/12 1657580 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 459.68
03/06/23 23166 1410 FILE FOLDERS 01/27 1665560 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 270.65
03/06/23 23166 1410 PENS/STICK-IT/FOLDERS 02/01 1667560 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 64.05
03/06/23 23166 1410 BOOK/TAPE/CLIP/STAPLES/CO 02/02 1668350 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 329.36
03/06/23 23166 1410 COPY PAPER/LABEL/FOLDERS 02/03 1668990 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 72.48
03/06/23 23166 1410 COPY PAPER 02/03 1669000 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 109.15
03/06/23 23166 1410 FOLDERS 02/06 1668991 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 94.59
03/06/23 23166 1410 INK CARTRIDGE 02/06 1669020 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 84.41
03/06/23 23166 1410 COPY PAPER 02/06 1669600 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 79.00
03/06/23 23166 1410 ERASE BOARD/ENVELOPES/FIL 02/08 167060 001 220 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 468.84
03/06/23 23166 1410 COPY PAPER/BNDR 02/10 1672510 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 191.82
03/06/23 23166 1410 PEN/ADD ROLL 02/13 1673100 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 69.15
03/06/23 23166 1410 FILE LABEL/ADDRESS LABEL 02/22 1677500 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 86.22
03/06/23 23166 1410 PENS/PAD/TAPE/RUBBERBANDS 02/22 1677580 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 226.85
03/06/23 23166 1410 COPY PAPER 02/23 1678190 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 54.75 2,661.00

04/03/23 23420 1678 CLIP BINDERS/DUSTER 02/16 1675410 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 20.68
04/03/23 23420 1678 MARKER 02/23 1678630 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 14.63
04/03/23 23420 1678 FOLDER/FLASH DRIVE 02/28 1679890 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 101.44
04/03/23 23420 1678 PEN/CLIP/BINDER 02/28 1680620 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 34.68
04/03/23 23420 1678 FLASH DRIVE 03/01 1679891 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 131.24
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04/03/23 23420 1678 STAMP 03/01 1681360 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 19.95
04/03/23 23420 1678 COPY PAPER 03/07 1683170 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 109.49
04/03/23 23420 1678 PAD/COPY PAPER 03/08 1683240 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 61.50
04/03/23 23420 1678 LEGAL PAD 03/13 1683241 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 40.61
04/03/23 23420 1678 STORAGE BOXES 03/13 1684050 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 397.44
04/03/23 23420 1678 REFILL/COVER/COPY PAPER 03/13 1685550 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 376.02
04/03/23 23420 1678 SCISSORS 03/13 1685790 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 16.24
04/03/23 23420 1678 BATTERY 03/14 1686010 001 100 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 11.01
04/03/23 23420 1678 TONER/COPY PAPER 03/15 1686520 001 154 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 429.45
04/03/23 23420 1678 BINDER 03/20 1685551 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 8.74
04/03/23 23420 1678 COPY PAPER/LABEL/POST IT 03/20 1688290 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 158.11
04/03/23 23420 1678 STAMP 03/21 1688800 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 8.64
04/03/23 23420 1678 TAPE/COPY PAPER/NOTE/FORM 03/22 1689740 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 292.87
04/03/23 23420 1678 PEN/ENVELOPES 03/23 1690630 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 55.87 2,288.61

05/01/23 23658 1953 INK CARTRIDGE 11/10 1615020 001 260 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 226.19
05/01/23 23658 1953 COPY PAPER/HILIGHTER/FOLD 03/20 1688170 001 163 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 287.35
05/01/23 23658 1953 INKCARTRIDGE 03/22 1689550 001 160 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 126.00
05/01/23 23658 1953 CLEP/TAPE/COPY PAPER 03/28 1692450 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 121.82
05/01/23 23658 1953 LABEL FLDR 03/29 1692690 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 46.47
05/01/23 23658 1953 COPY PAPER 03/29 1693330 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 54.75
05/01/23 23658 1953 CHAIR 03/30 1688801 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 254.03
05/01/23 23658 1953 TAPE 03/30 1692451 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 20.76
05/01/23 23658 1953 LABEL FLDR 03/30 1693860 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 47.69
05/01/23 23658 1953 STAMPS 03/31 1694180 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 153.50
05/01/23 23658 1953 RCPT BOOK/CLIP/PEN 04/03 1695030 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 98.53
05/01/23 23658 1953 FORM/TAPE/SCISSORS 04/03 1695220 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 165.99
05/01/23 23658 1953 PAPER 04/05 1695950 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 124.44
05/01/23 23658 1953 COPY PAPER 04/05 1696000 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 54.75
05/01/23 23658 1953 TAPE/CLIP/FLUID/PENCIL/LE 04/06 1696870 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 138.31
05/01/23 23658 1953 KEY TAG/PHOTO HOLDER/INDE 04/10 1696910 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 29.91
05/01/23 23658 1953 COPY PAPER 04/10 169776 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 54.75
05/01/23 23658 1953 TONER/PHOTO HOLDER/HIGHLI 04/13 1699820 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 96.53
05/01/23 23658 1953 FORM 04/14 1695221 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 220.62
05/01/23 23658 1953 PHOTO HOLDER 04/14 1699821 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 30.42
05/01/23 23658 1953 COPY PAPER 04/14 1700190 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 54.75
05/01/23 23658 1953 ORGANIZER/SORTER/WALL POC 04/14 1700370 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 27.60 2,435.16

06/05/23 23974 2342 FLDR LABEL 04/24 1703590 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 19.84
06/05/23 23974 2342 COPY PAPER 04/25 1704740 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 54.75
06/05/23 23974 2342 COPY PAPER/FOLDER 05/01 1706970 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 82.37
06/05/23 23974 2342 COPY PAPER 05/01 1707090 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 109.50
06/05/23 23974 2342 FORM 05/02 1707240 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 110.31
06/05/23 23974 2342 COPY PAPER/RIBBON 05/02 1707280 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 57.92
06/05/23 23974 2342 INK CARTRIDGE 05/03 1707250 001 260 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 264.78
06/05/23 23974 2342 NOTES/DISPLAY 05/04 1670601 001 220 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 400.76
06/05/23 23974 2342 FOLDER 05/08 1710450 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 62.82
06/05/23 23974 2342 FOLDERS/TAPE/POST IT/MARK 05/09 1709150 001 220 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 544.39
06/05/23 23974 2342 RIBBON 05/09 1710680 001 450 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 6.25
06/05/23 23974 2342 ROLLER 05/11 1712470 001 450 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 2.95
06/05/23 23974 2342 COPY PAPER 05/16 1713690 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 109.66
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06/05/23 23974 2342 FLAG/USB DRIVE/PEN 05/16 1714060 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 130.00
06/05/23 23974 2342 LUBRICANT/SHREDDERS 05/17 1714780 001 450 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 23.10
06/05/23 23974 2342 CLIP BINDER 05/18 1713700 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 2.38
06/05/23 23974 2342 PENS 05/18 1715250 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 27.41
06/05/23 23974 2342 INK CARTRIDGE 05/19 1713701 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 95.97
06/05/23 23974 2342 3PK WALL POCKET 05/23 1716750 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 28.28
06/05/23 23974 2342 FLASH DRIVE 05/23 1717380 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 189.28
06/05/23 23974 2342 PENS/BATTERIES/CUPS/COFFE 05/23 1717400 001 450 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 329.59

001 450 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 190.32
001 450 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 261.25

06/05/23 23974 2342 COPY PAPER 05/23 717860A 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 54.83 3,158.71

06/05/23 24234 2602 MARKERS 05/23 717860B 400 340 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 11.89 11.89

07/03/23 24276 2660 PEN/TRAY/NOTES/TRASH BAGS 05/24 1717402 001 450 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 76.10
001 450 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 227.87

07/03/23 24276 2660 GRIP CLIP/CALCULATOR 05/26 1709151 001 220 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 133.60
07/03/23 24276 2660 RCPT BOOK/DUSTER/FORM 05/26 1719890 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 466.38
07/03/23 24276 2660 COPY PAPER 05/30 1720350 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 54.83
07/03/23 24276 2660 TONER 06/05 1722310 001 154 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 81.15
07/03/23 24276 2660 PHONE BOOK 06/07 1723710 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 24.21
07/03/23 24276 2660 FOLDER/INK CART/TAPE/STIC 06/08 1723860 001 163 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 253.35
07/03/23 24276 2660 COPY PAPER/SIGN HERE FLAG 06/13 1725850 001 161 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 174.06
07/03/23 24276 2660 BINDER CLIP/COPY PAPER 06/14 1726380 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 115.66
07/03/23 24276 2660 COPY PAPER 06/14 1726760 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 288.89
07/03/23 24276 2660 FILE FLDR 06/14 1726761 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 270.65
07/03/23 24276 2660 COPY PAPER/FOLDER 06/16 1727770 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 66.05
07/03/23 24276 2660 TAPE 06/19 1726911 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 24.00
07/03/23 24276 2660 CARD STOCK 06/19 1728490 001 180 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 30.81 2,287.61

07/03/23 24400 2784 TONER 06/16 1727330 097 230 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 511.31 511.31

08/07/23 24534 2966 PEN/CALCULATOR/ENVELOPES 05/24 1717401 001 450 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 178.31
08/07/23 24534 2966 COPY PAPER 06/20 1728680 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 54.83
08/07/23 24534 2966 2X8 WOOD/WALNUT/WHITE 06/20 1728720 001 161 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 40.25
08/07/23 24534 2966 CUSTOM SEAL STAMP 06/20 1728730 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 30.00
08/07/23 24534 2966 NAME PLATE/STAMP 06/22 1730080 001 161 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 57.75
08/07/23 24534 2966 FOLDERS 06/23 1723070 001 161 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 714.85
08/07/23 24534 2966 TONER 06/26 1730970 001 631 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 280.82
08/07/23 24534 2966 CORRECTION TAPE/COPY PAPE 06/26 1731020 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 74.18
08/07/23 24534 2966 FOLDER/PAD/POST-IT/RIBBON 06/29 1732280 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 106.94
08/07/23 24534 2966 BINDER COVER 07/03 1732281 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 3.95
08/07/23 24534 2966 BINDER COVER 07/05 1733570 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 98.75
08/07/23 24534 2966 PEN/PAPER 07/05 1734150 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 150.58
08/07/23 24534 2966 ENVELOPES 07/06 1734330 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 19.89
08/07/23 24534 2966 EZGRIP POCKET 07/07 1734300 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 343.56
08/07/23 24534 2966 COPY PAPER/BINDER CLIP/TA 07/11 1736190 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 61.00
08/07/23 24534 2966 INK CARTRIDGE 07/12 1737490 001 260 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 58.56
08/07/23 24534 2966 ENVELOPE/FOLDER/MOP/PAPER 07/13 1737790 001 220 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 176.43
08/07/23 24534 2966 COPY PAPER/RCPT BOOK 07/14 1738120 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 182.60
08/07/23 24534 2966 PEN/PENCIL/STAPLER/STAPLE 07/14 1738250 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 89.05
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08/07/23 24534 2966 COPY PAPER 07/17 1738500 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 109.72
08/07/23 24534 2966 FASTENER 07/18 1734151 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 34.11
08/07/23 24534 2966 PEN,FINGER PAD 07/18 1738251 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 28.02
08/07/23 24534 2966 COPY PAPER/TONER 07/19 1740130 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 442.97
08/07/23 24534 2966 CUSTOM DATER 07/20 1741030 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 55.95
08/07/23 24534 2966 INK CARTRIDGE 07/26 1743600 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 30.35 3,423.42

09/05/23 24903 3368 INK CARTRIDGE/COPY PAPER 07/27 1743590 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 150.83
09/05/23 24903 3368 INK CARTRIDGE 07/27 1743601 001 260 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 28.21
09/05/23 24903 3368 RIBBON 07/28 1744530 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 198.63
09/05/23 24903 3368 INK CARTRIDGE 07/28 1744790 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 84.41
09/05/23 24903 3368 REFILL PAD 07/28 1744840 001 161 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 51.78
09/05/23 24903 3368 SEAL STAMP 07/28 1744850 001 161 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 60.00
09/05/23 24903 3368 WALL MOUNT PROJECTOR SCRE 08/01 1745500 001 631 923 NONCAPITALIZED PROP 764.34
09/05/23 24903 3368 STAPLER/ADD ROLL 08/01 1746120 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 72.93
09/05/23 24903 3368 TAPE/CLIP/FLAGS/FOLDERS 08/02 1746910 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 155.38
09/05/23 24903 3368 FOLDER 08/03 1746911 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 55.94
09/05/23 24903 3368 POP-UP NOTE 08/08 1731021 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 21.36
09/05/23 24903 3368 ENVELOPE/STAPLE REMOVER 08/08 1737791 001 220 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 105.09
09/05/23 24903 3368 ENVELOPE/STAPLE REMOVER/R 08/08 1748860 001 220 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 154.31
09/05/23 24903 3368 MOP/WALL FILE 08/09 1748861 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 318.30

001 220 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 46.44
09/05/23 24903 3368 REFILL/PEN/HIGHLIGHTER/CO 08/09 1749420 001 101 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 265.45
09/05/23 24903 3368 PEN/PADHOLDER/BINDER 08/14 1751130 001 167 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 222.89
09/05/23 24903 3368 TONER 08/15 1751280 001 154 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 178.00
09/05/23 24903 3368 TAPE/FOLDER/COPY PAPER/LA 08/17 1753880 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 161.37
09/05/23 24903 3368 FILE FOLDER 08/17 1754000 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 76.17
09/05/23 24903 3368 CLIPS/TAPE/CALC ROLL/COPY 08/17 1754030 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 208.68
09/05/23 24903 3368 PENS 08/17 1754150 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 47.91
09/05/23 24903 3368 FILECART/STICK-IT NOTES 08/18 1754001 001 166 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 195.71
09/05/23 24903 3368 LEGAL PAD/SCISSORS/CLIP/M 08/18 1754031 001 100 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 37.43
09/05/23 24903 3368 COPY PAPER/ORGANIZER/FOLD 08/18 1754260 001 163 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 153.39
09/05/23 24903 3368 BUS CARD 08/21 1754261 001 163 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 41.92
09/05/23 24903 3368 FOLDER 08/22 1755910 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 60.56
09/05/23 24903 3368 COPY PAPER 08/23 1756450 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 54.86 3,972.29
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BAREFIELD WORKPLACE SOLUTIONS 14 EXPENDITURE 37,398.03 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 37,398.03
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9802 BAREFIELD WORKPLACE SOLUTIONS

06/05/23 23937 2305 FLASH DRIVE 05/23 1717380 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 189.28
06/05/23 23937 2305 VOID CLAIM NO 002305 CHEC 06/05 1717380V 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 189.28CR
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BAREFIELD WORKPLACE SOLUTIONS 1 EXPENDITURE .00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9202 BARKLEY, CAMILLE

09/05/23 24840 3305 ELECTIONS 08/08 080823 001 180 573 ELECTION WORKERS FE 125.00 125.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BARKLEY, CAMILLE 1 EXPENDITURE 125.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 125.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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6546 BARNES CROSSING

11/07/22 22299 413 2022 CHEV 1500 SILVERADO 10/05 100522 6718 115 203 915 VEHICLES ($5,000 AN 59,426.25 59,426.25

08/07/23 24536 2968 N RECEPTACLE 06/24 5047647 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 75.13 75.13

09/05/23 24904 3369 SL-N-VALVE KIT 07/31 5047854 001 200 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 47.23 47.23
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BARNES CROSSING 3 EXPENDITURE 59,548.61 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 59,548.61
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8717 BARNES CROSSING FORD

12/05/22 22405 534 2022 FORD F150 / CORONER 11/23 112322 001 167 915 VEHICLES ($5,000 AN 41,000.00 41,000.00

07/03/23 24277 2661 2016 FORD EXPLORER 05/30 6010588 001 200 542 VEHICLES R&M BY OUT 1,985.42
07/03/23 24277 2661 REPAIRS 2015 FORD TAURUS 06/21 6010694 6856 001 200 542 VEHICLES R&M BY OUT 2,420.91 4,406.33

08/07/23 24538 2970 2016 FORD EXPLORER 06/30 6010845 001 200 542 VEHICLES R&M BY OUT 1,189.15 1,189.15

09/05/23 24905 3370 2014 FORD 05/20 6010618 6850 001 200 542 VEHICLES R&M BY OUT 4,693.61
09/05/23 24905 3370 2014 FORD 08/10 6011402 001 200 542 VEHICLES R&M BY OUT 126.57 4,820.18
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BARNES CROSSING FORD 4 EXPENDITURE 51,415.66 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 51,415.66
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9846 BARNHART, WILLIAM CRAIG JR

08/07/23 24509 2941 JUROR FEE 07/26 072623 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 127.16 127.16
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BARNHART, WILLIAM CRAIG JR 1 EXPENDITURE 127.16 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 127.16
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8579 BARR, CHRISTOPHER M

06/05/23 23947 2315 JUROR FEE 05/11 051123 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 51.20 51.20
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BARR, CHRISTOPHER M 1 EXPENDITURE 51.20 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 51.20
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
639 BCI

10/03/22 21921 12 COMPUTERS 08/25 150804A 6685 001 101 919 OFFICE EQUIPMENT LE 2,355.36
10/03/22 21921 12 COMPUTERS 08/25 150804C 6685 001 102 919 OFFICE EQUIPMENT LE 3,533.04
10/03/22 21921 12 COMPUTERS 08/25 150804D 6685 001 120 919 OFFICE EQUIPMENT LE 1,177.68
10/03/22 21921 12 COMPUTERS 08/25 150804E 6685 001 122 919 OFFICE EQUIPMENT LE 1,177.68
10/03/22 21921 12 COMPUTERS 08/25 150804F 6685 001 121 919 OFFICE EQUIPMENT LE 1,177.68
10/03/22 21921 12 COMPUTERS 08/25 150804G 6685 001 166 919 OFFICE EQUIPMENT LE 5,888.40
10/03/22 21921 12 COMPUTERS 08/25 150804H 6685 001 200 919 OFFICE EQUIPMENT LE 2,355.36
10/03/22 21921 12 MICROSOFT LICENSES 09/21 153143 6706 001 100 531 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 3,000.00 20,665.20
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10/03/22 22029 120 COMPUTERS 08/25 150804B 6685 018 105 919 OFFICE EQUIPMENT LE 5,888.40 5,888.40

05/01/23 23663 1958 ONLINE LICENSES 04/11 162123 6810 001 100 531 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 4,320.00 4,320.00

09/05/23 24906 3371 4 DELL OPTIPLEX COMPUTERS 08/18 167706 6910 001 200 921 OTHER CAPITAL LESS 3,721.44 3,721.44
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BCI 4 EXPENDITURE 34,595.04 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 34,595.04
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
5891 BCM WATER ASSOCIATION

10/03/22 21922 13 WATER/MACEDONIA 08/16 081622 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 20.00
10/03/22 21922 13 WATER/BLYTHE 08/16 8162022 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 20.00 40.00

11/07/22 22167 281 BLYTHE VOTING / WATER 09/19 091922 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 20.00
11/07/22 22167 281 MACEDONIA VOTING / WATER 09/19 91922 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 20.00 40.00

12/05/22 22406 535 WATER/MACEDONIA 10/25 102022 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 20.00
12/05/22 22406 535 WATER / BLYTHE 10/25 102522 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 20.00 40.00

01/03/23 22701 863 WATER/MACEDONIA 11/10 111022 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 31.50
01/03/23 22701 863 WATER/BLYTHE 11/21 112122 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 20.00 51.50

02/06/23 22926 1138 ACCT 075 BLYTHE VOTING 12/20 122022A 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 20.00
02/06/23 22926 1138 ACCT 532 MACEDONIA VOTING 12/20 122022B 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 21.15 41.15

03/06/23 23167 1411 MACEDONIA VOTING 01/17 011723A 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 21.15
03/06/23 23167 1411 BLYTHE VOTING 01/17 011723B 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 20.00 41.15

04/03/23 23421 1679 ACCT 075 BLYTHE VOTING 02/11 021123 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 20.00
04/03/23 23421 1679 ACCT 532 MACEDONIA VOTING 02/23 022323 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 20.00 40.00

05/01/23 23664 1959 ACCT 075 BLYTHE VOTING 03/20 032023 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 20.00
05/01/23 23664 1959 ACCT 532 MACEDONIA VOTING 03/20 032023A 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 18.85 38.85

06/05/23 23979 2347 ACCT 532 MACEDONIA VOTIN 04/21 042123A 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 18.85
06/05/23 23979 2347 ACCT 075 BLYTHE VOTING 04/21 042123B 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 20.00 38.85

07/03/23 24278 2662 ACCT 532 05/22 052223 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 20.00 20.00

08/07/23 24542 2974 ACCT 532 06/21 062123A 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 44.00
08/07/23 24542 2974 ACCT 075 06/21 062123B 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 1.15 45.15

09/05/23 24907 3372 ACCT#075/BLYTHE VOTING 07/18 071823A 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 20.00
09/05/23 24907 3372 ACCT# 532/MACEDONIA VOTIN 07/18 071823B 001 180 512 WATER/SEWER 68.00 88.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BCM WATER ASSOCIATION 12 EXPENDITURE 524.65 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 524.65
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
4219 BEAM, THOMAS MICHAEL SR
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12/05/22 22407 536 REDISTRICTING 11/21 112122 001 180 581 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 1,000.00 1,000.00

01/03/23 22702 864 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 12/01 120122 001 180 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 180.90 180.90

03/06/23 23168 1412 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 02/08 020823 001 180 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 284.15 284.15

07/03/23 24279 2663 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 06/08 060823 001 180 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 14.00 14.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BEAM, THOMAS MICHAEL SR 4 EXPENDITURE 1,479.05 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 1,479.05
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
050 BEARINGS & SUPPLY OF TUPELO

10/03/22 22055 146 BOLT FLANGE 09/12 0243258 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 87.58 87.58

12/05/22 22608 737 BOLT FLANGE 11/21 45085IN 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 423.98 423.98

01/03/23 22821 983 BALL BEARING/OIL SEAL 12/01 45275IN 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 32.25
01/03/23 22821 983 OIL SEAL/REGAL 12/02 45299IN 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 67.32
01/03/23 22821 983 CREDIT 12/08 45436CM 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 31.69CR 67.88

02/06/23 23079 1291 OIL SEAL 01/23 46257IN 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 49.62 49.62

03/06/23 23293 1537 CHAIN 02/02 46501IN 150 300 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 163.29 163.29

04/03/23 23555 1813 ROD END 03/08 47359IN 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 30.90 30.90

06/05/23 24180 2548 ROLLER BEARING 04/25 48522IN 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 148.48 148.48

08/07/23 24707 3139 OIL SEAL 07/21 50882IN 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 70.86
08/07/23 24707 3139 PILLOW BLOCK 07/25 50962IN 150 300 681 REPAIR AND REPLACEM 245.84 316.70
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BEARINGS & SUPPLY OF TUPELO 8 EXPENDITURE 1,288.43 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 1,288.43
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9473 BEATY, MARY MORGAN

10/03/22 22035 126 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 09/21 092122 097 230 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 687.18 687.18

01/03/23 22807 969 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 12/06 120622 097 230 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 215.00 215.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BEATY, MARY MORGAN 2 EXPENDITURE 902.18 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 902.18
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9670 BEESKOW, TINA MARIE

05/01/23 23635 1930 JUROR FEE 04/03 040323 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 119.30 119.30
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BEESKOW, TINA MARIE 1 EXPENDITURE 119.30 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 119.30
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9673 BELUE, JOHN BROOKS
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05/01/23 23636 1931 JUROR FEE 04/03 040323 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 60.96 60.96
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BELUE, JOHN BROOKS 1 EXPENDITURE 60.96 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 60.96
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9889 BENEFIELD, BYRON KEITH

09/05/23 24879 3344 ELECTION FEES 08/08 080823 001 180 573 ELECTION WORKERS FE 145.00
001 180 587 TRAINING 29.00 174.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
BENEFIELD, BYRON KEITH 1 EXPENDITURE 174.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 174.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9890 BENEFIELD, LORI

09/05/23 24880 3345 ELECTION FEES 08/08 080823 001 180 573 ELECTION WORKERS FE 125.00
001 180 587 TRAINING 29.00 154.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
BENEFIELD, LORI 1 EXPENDITURE 154.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 154.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8442 BENEFIELD, TIMOTHY LYNN

04/03/23 23407 1665 JUROR FEE 03/22 032223 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 38.10 38.10
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BENEFIELD, TIMOTHY LYNN 1 EXPENDITURE 38.10 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 38.10
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6354 BENNETT PLUMBING & POOL SUPPLY

12/05/22 22408 537 PUMPED GREASE TRAP 11/11 022500 001 220 546 OTHER R&M BY OUTSID 445.00 445.00

01/03/23 22703 865 REPAIRED WATER LEAD W/TRA 11/29 C022536 001 220 546 OTHER R&M BY OUTSID 798.55 798.55

06/05/23 23989 2357 REPLACED TANKLESS WATER H 05/10 022785 6826 001 220 540 BUILDINGS R&M BY OU 2,258.00 2,258.00

07/03/23 24280 2664 REPAIRED OUTSIDE WAER LEA 06/06 022858 001 220 540 BUILDINGS R&M BY OU 1,567.00
07/03/23 24280 2664 PUMPED OUT GREASE TRAP 06/19 022881 001 220 546 OTHER R&M BY OUTSID 445.00 2,012.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BENNETT PLUMBING & POOL SUPPLY 4 EXPENDITURE 5,513.55 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 5,513.55
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
7781 BENNETT, MEAH

10/03/22 21923 14 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 09/02 100122 001 160 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 49.38 49.38

04/03/23 23422 1680 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 03/03 030323 001 160 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 23.58 23.58
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BENNETT, MEAH 2 EXPENDITURE 72.96 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 72.96
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9269 BENNETT, PAMELA JO
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04/03/23 23408 1666 JUROR FEE 03/22 032223 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 44.65 44.65
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BENNETT, PAMELA JO 1 EXPENDITURE 44.65 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 44.65
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9831 BERRY, DENORI MARTEZ

08/07/23 24512 2944 JUROR FEE 07/26 072623 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 26.31 26.31
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BERRY, DENORI MARTEZ 1 EXPENDITURE 26.31 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 26.31
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9839 BERRYHILL, JODY ANN

08/07/23 24513 2945 JUROR FEE 07/26 072623 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 31.55 31.55
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BERRYHILL, JODY ANN 1 EXPENDITURE 31.55 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 31.55
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8687 BEST BUY BUSINESS ADV ACCT-SHE

11/07/22 22168 282 DASH CAMERAS 09/23 459106 001 200 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 799.96 799.96

06/05/23 23993 2361 INV# 7005226 ACCT 605126* 05/01 7005226 001 200 923 NONCAPITALIZED PROP 229.99 229.99
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BEST BUY BUSINESS ADV ACCT-SHERIFF 2 EXPENDITURE 1,029.95 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 1,029.95
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6681 BEST DRIVE

10/03/22 22056 147 TIRES 09/02 2023946 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,923.80 1,923.80

10/03/22 22099 190 TIRES 09/19 2024098 400 340 680 TIRES AND TUBES 961.90 961.90

11/07/22 22308 422 TIRES 09/26 2024186 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,252.00
11/07/22 22308 422 TIRES 10/07 2024303 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,873.68
11/07/22 22308 422 TIRES 10/10 2024336 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,986.24
11/07/22 22308 422 TIRES 10/13 2024377 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,873.68
11/07/22 22308 422 TIRES 10/21 2024464 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,502.52 8,488.12

11/07/22 22364 478 TIRE 10/10 2024335 400 340 680 TIRES AND TUBES 845.72 845.72

12/05/22 22609 738 TIRES 11/11 2024585 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 959.90
12/05/22 22609 738 TIRES 11/11 2024588 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,873.68
12/05/22 22609 738 TIRES 11/14 2024644 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,873.68 4,707.26

01/03/23 22822 984 TIRES 12/12 40127 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,843.00 1,843.00

02/06/23 23080 1292 TIRE 11/28 2024702 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 513.17
02/06/23 23080 1292 TIRES 12/09 2024703 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,711.12
02/06/23 23080 1292 TIRES 01/16 2025085 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,843.00
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02/06/23 23080 1292 TIRES 01/23 2025114 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,711.16 5,778.45

03/06/23 23345 1589 TIRES 02/14 2025342 400 340 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,999.00 1,999.00

04/03/23 23535 1793 TIRES 03/10 2025554 025 340 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,843.00 1,843.00

04/03/23 23556 1814 TIRES 01/10 2025035 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,843.00 1,843.00

05/01/23 23834 2129 TIRES 04/17 2025867 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 208.58 208.58

07/03/23 24414 2798 TIRES 06/05 2026309 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,179.72 1,179.72

09/05/23 25044 3509 TIRES 08/08 2026953 025 340 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,843.00 1,843.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BEST DRIVE 13 EXPENDITURE 33,464.55 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 33,464.55
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9478 BEST ONE TIRE OF JACKSON

11/07/22 22309 423 TIRE 10/07 0188740 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 635.13
11/07/22 22309 423 TIRE 10/17 0089565 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 606.79
11/07/22 22309 423 TRACTOR TIRE 10/18 189567 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 635.14 1,877.06

12/05/22 22610 739 TIRES 11/15 0192149 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,342.56 1,342.56

01/03/23 22823 985 TIRES 11/29 0193069 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,974.49 1,974.49

03/06/23 23294 1538 TIRES 01/23 0196977 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 1,165.66
03/06/23 23294 1538 TIRE 02/08 0198146 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 539.58 1,705.24

05/01/23 23835 2130 TRACTOR TIRES 04/19 0203955 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 513.34 513.34

08/07/23 24708 3140 CREDIT PM22309 03/31 PM22309 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 635.13CR
08/07/23 24708 3140 TIRES 05/15 0206159 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 621.41
08/07/23 24708 3140 TIRES 07/11 0210087 6871 150 300 680 TIRES AND TUBES 2,239.90 2,226.18
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BEST ONE TIRE OF JACKSON 6 EXPENDITURE 9,638.87 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 9,638.87
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
3124 BIG SKY SIGNS

01/03/23 22704 866 REFLECTOR STRIPE 11/29 112922 001 167 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 351.00 351.00

05/01/23 23667 1962 STRIPES/GRAPHIX 04/12 041223 001 200 546 OTHER R&M BY OUTSID 686.00 686.00

06/05/23 23994 2362 STRIPE/REFLECTIVE 04/07 040723 001 167 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 168.30
06/05/23 23994 2362 GRAPHICS 2023 DODGE DURAN 05/09 050923 001 200 546 OTHER R&M BY OUTSID 680.00
06/05/23 23994 2362 GRAPHICS 2023 DODGE DURAN 05/10 051023 001 200 546 OTHER R&M BY OUTSID 680.00 1,528.30

08/07/23 24553 2985 VOTING SIGNS 03/21 032123 001 180 639 SIGNS 120.00
08/07/23 24553 2985 VOTING SIGNS 07/05 070523 001 180 639 SIGNS 43.00 163.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BIG SKY SIGNS 4 EXPENDITURE 2,728.30 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 2,728.30
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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9681 BISHOP, AMY CLAYTON

05/01/23 23637 1932 JUROR FEE 04/03 040323 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 30.24 30.24
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BISHOP, AMY CLAYTON 1 EXPENDITURE 30.24 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 30.24
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9651 BISHOP, ROBERT DANIEL JR

04/03/23 23396 1654 JUROR FEE 03/22 032223 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 91.79 91.79
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BISHOP, ROBERT DANIEL JR 1 EXPENDITURE 91.79 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 91.79
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6675 BLACK'S HAULING, LLC

11/07/22 22310 424 STOCK FOR CENTRAL SHED 09/29 LB1018 6714 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,375.00
11/07/22 22310 424 STATE AIDE RD 209 10/10 LB1019A 6723 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,850.00
11/07/22 22310 424 SATE AIDE RD 69 10/10 LB1019B 6723 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,900.00 7,125.00

12/05/22 22611 740 HAULING GRAVEL ONLY 11/18 111822 150 300 548 HAULING GRAVEL 15,390.00 15,390.00

01/03/23 22824 986 HAULING CLAY GRAVEL 12/13 121322 150 300 548 HAULING GRAVEL 3,645.00 3,645.00

02/06/23 23081 1293 HAULING ONLY 01/23 LB1028 150 300 548 HAULING GRAVEL 3,263.95 3,263.95

03/06/23 23295 1539 HAULING ONLY 02/09 LB1029 150 300 548 HAULING GRAVEL 1,215.00
03/06/23 23295 1539 HAULING ONLY 02/22 LB11031 150 300 548 HAULING GRAVEL 3,290.71 4,505.71

04/03/23 23557 1815 HAULING ONLY 03/21 032123 150 300 548 HAULING GRAVEL 4,138.94 4,138.94

05/01/23 23907 2235 HAULING GRAVEL 04/25 042523 150 300 548 HAULING GRAVEL 10,343.45 10,343.45

06/05/23 24181 2549 HAULING GRAVEL ONLY 05/24 052423A 150 300 548 HAULING GRAVEL 4,120.75
06/05/23 24181 2549 HAULING GRAVEL ONLY 05/24 052423B 150 300 548 HAULING GRAVEL 3,240.00 7,360.75

07/03/23 24415 2799 HAULING GRAVEL 06/26 062623 150 300 548 HAULING GRAVEL 34,023.02 34,023.02

08/07/23 24709 3141 HAULING GRAVEL 07/25 072523 150 300 548 HAULING GRAVEL 34,117.89 34,117.89

09/05/23 25060 3525 HAULING GRAVEL 08/25 082523 150 300 548 HAULING GRAVEL 43,712.03 43,712.03
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BLACK'S HAULING, LLC 11 EXPENDITURE 167,625.74 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 167,625.74
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
8179 BLACKWELL, CATHERINE MARIE

05/01/23 23638 1933 JUROR FEE 04/03 040323 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 31.55 31.55
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BLACKWELL, CATHERINE MARIE 1 EXPENDITURE 31.55 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 31.55
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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9602 BLADES GROUP LLC

02/06/23 23082 1294 ROCK ASPHALT 12/22 8036723 150 300 632 ASPHALT 1,178.00
02/06/23 23082 1294 ROCK ASHPHALT 01/09 8040131 150 300 632 ASPHALT 1,178.00 2,356.00

04/03/23 23558 1816 ROCK ASPHALT / 50LB BAGS 03/01 8040851 150 300 632 ASPHALT 1,178.00 1,178.00

05/01/23 23836 2131 ROCK ASPHALT 03/30 8041278 150 300 632 ASPHALT 1,045.00 1,045.00

06/05/23 24182 2550 ROCK ASPHALT 05/11 8041670 150 300 632 ASPHALT 1,178.00 1,178.00

08/07/23 24710 3142 ROCK ASPHALT 07/11 8042158 150 300 632 ASPHALT 1,178.00 1,178.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BLADES GROUP LLC 5 EXPENDITURE 6,935.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 6,935.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9872 BLAKE STEPHENS

09/05/23 24908 3373 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 08/14 081423 001 260 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 138.00 138.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BLAKE STEPHENS 1 EXPENDITURE 138.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 138.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6137 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD

10/14/22 17611 215 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 10/14 2AC1078 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 206.22 206.22

10/31/22 17657 230 PAUL HARRISON 10/26 PHB1026 681 000 108 COBRA & INSURANCE P 485.22
10/31/22 17657 230 STEVE GARRISON 10/26 SG1022 681 000 108 COBRA & INSURANCE P 485.22
10/31/22 17657 230 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 10/31 2AS3054 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 55,800.30
10/31/22 17657 230 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 10/31 2AS3099 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 206.22 56,976.96

11/15/22 17706 505 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 11/15 2BE8081 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 206.22 206.22

11/30/22 17751 815 STEVE GARRISON 11/29 SGB1129 681 000 108 COBRA & INSURANCE P 485.22
11/30/22 17751 815 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 11/30 2BT7057 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 55,315.08
11/30/22 17751 815 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 11/30 2BT7108 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 206.22 56,006.52

12/15/22 17798 838 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 12/15 2CD0581 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 206.22 206.22

12/30/22 17845 1056 STEVE GARRISON 12/28 SGB1230 681 000 108 COBRA & INSURANCE P 485.22
12/30/22 17845 1056 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 12/30 2CS1054 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 56,285.52
12/30/22 17845 1056 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 12/30 2CS1108 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 206.22 56,976.96

01/31/23 17942 1109 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 12/30 2CT1042V 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 1,455.66CR
01/31/23 17942 1109 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 12/31 2CT1015 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 485.22
01/31/23 17942 1109 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 01/13 31C6084 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 206.22
01/31/23 17942 1109 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 01/31 31U7054 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 55,800.30
01/31/23 17942 1109 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 01/31 31U7105 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 206.22 55,242.30
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01/31/23 17956 1355 STEVE GARRISON 01/26 SGB131 681 000 108 COBRA & INSURANCE P 485.22 485.22

02/15/23 17988 1363 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 02/15 32D1081 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 189.72 189.72

02/28/23 18032 1384 STEVE GARRISON 02/15 SGB228 681 000 108 COBRA & INSURANCE P 446.40
02/28/23 18032 1384 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 02/28 32Q1854 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 50,482.02
02/28/23 18032 1384 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 02/28 32Q1902 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 189.72 51,118.14

03/15/23 18077 1609 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 03/15 33E8081 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 189.72 189.72

03/31/23 18120 1883 STEVE GARRISON 03/29 SGB331 681 000 108 COBRA & INSURANCE P 446.40
03/31/23 18120 1883 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 03/31 33T1754 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 49,589.22
03/31/23 18120 1883 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 03/31 33T1805 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 189.72 50,225.34

04/14/23 18163 1905 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 04/14 34D3090 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 189.72 189.72

04/28/23 18216 2201 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 04/28 34R5054 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 50,482.02
04/28/23 18216 2201 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 04/28 34R5120 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 379.44 50,861.46

04/28/23 18232 2218 STEVE GARRISON 04/21 SGB430 681 000 108 COBRA & INSURANCE P 485.22 485.22

04/28/23 18240 2225 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 04/29 34R4045 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 446.40 446.40

05/15/23 18278 2244 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 05/15 35B2087 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 189.72 189.72

05/31/23 18324 2268 STEVE GARRISON 05/25 SGB531 681 000 108 COBRA & INSURANCE P 446.40
05/31/23 18324 2268 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 05/31 35U4054 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 50,443.20
05/31/23 18324 2268 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 05/31 35U4111 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 379.44 51,269.04

06/01/23 18338 2283 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 06/01 35U0527 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 446.40 446.40

06/15/23 18378 2638 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 06/15 36E6090 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 379.44 379.44

06/30/23 18420 2870 STEVE GARRISON 06/28 SGB630 681 000 108 COBRA & INSURANCE P 446.40
06/30/23 18420 2870 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 06/30 36S0557 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 51,336.00
06/30/23 18420 2870 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 06/30 36S0617 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 379.44 52,161.84

07/14/23 18462 2893 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 07/14 37D7090 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 379.44 379.44

07/31/23 18504 2918 STEVE GARRISON 07/27 SGB731 681 000 108 COBRA & INSURANCE P 446.40
07/31/23 18504 2918 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 07/31 37R1060 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 51,336.00
07/31/23 18504 2918 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 07/31 37R1126 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 379.44 52,161.84

08/15/23 18552 3217 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 08/15 38B3093 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 379.44 379.44

08/31/23 18597 3243 STEVE GARRISON 08/29 SGB8313 681 000 108 COBRA & INSURANCE P 290.16
08/31/23 18597 3243 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 08/31 38U8060 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 32,944.32
08/31/23 18597 3243 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 08/31 38U8123 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 379.44 33,613.92

09/15/23 18645 3606 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 09/15 39D4054 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 33,234.48
09/15/23 18645 3606 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 09/15 39D4123 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 159.59 33,394.07
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09/29/23 18687 3633 COBRA 09/27 COBB923 681 000 108 COBRA & INSURANCE P 580.32
09/29/23 18687 3633 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 09/29 39R2060 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 33,234.48
09/29/23 18687 3633 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 09/29 39R2120 681 000 100 CLAIMS PAYABLE 387.47 34,202.27
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 27 EXPENDITURE 638,589.76 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 638,589.76
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
2143 BLUE WATER INDUSTRIES

02/06/23 23083 1295 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/03 582958 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,690.74
02/06/23 23083 1295 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/05 583630 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,691.64
02/06/23 23083 1295 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/06 584137 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,697.58
02/06/23 23083 1295 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/09 584717 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,687.14
02/06/23 23083 1295 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/10 585181 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,640.45
02/06/23 23083 1295 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/11 585717 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,198.53
02/06/23 23083 1295 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/12 586313 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,578.02
02/06/23 23083 1295 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/13 586806 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,491.82
02/06/23 23083 1295 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/16 587106 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,495.53
02/06/23 23083 1295 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/17 587917A 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,493.20
02/06/23 23083 1295 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/18 588403 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,490.31
02/06/23 23083 1295 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/19 588835 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,085.88
02/06/23 23083 1295 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/20 589397 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,519.75
02/06/23 23083 1295 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/24 589852A 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,518.01
02/06/23 23083 1295 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/25 590425 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,544.16
02/06/23 23083 1295 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/26 590841 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,610.08
02/06/23 23083 1295 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/27 591294 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,630.04
02/06/23 23083 1295 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/30 591835 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,197.14 27,260.02

02/06/23 23119 1331 RIP RAP 01/17 587917B 6764 160 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,783.53
02/06/23 23119 1331 RIP RAP 01/23 589398 6764 160 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 874.19
02/06/23 23119 1331 RIP RAP 01/24 589852B 6764 160 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 446.31
02/06/23 23119 1331 RIP RAP 01/24 589853 6764 160 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 439.66 3,543.69

03/06/23 23296 1540 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/30 592302 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,021.79
03/06/23 23296 1540 GRAVEL OR SHELL 01/31 592656 6764 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,013.12
03/06/23 23296 1540 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/01 592977 6776 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,600.54
03/06/23 23296 1540 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/03 593235 6776 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,611.99
03/06/23 23296 1540 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/03 593366 6776 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 796.54
03/06/23 23296 1540 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/06 593967 6776 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,202.35
03/06/23 23296 1540 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/08 594628 6776 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,630.08
03/06/23 23296 1540 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/08 595813 6776 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,612.50
03/06/23 23296 1540 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/10 596447A 6776 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,610.51
03/06/23 23296 1540 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/13 597121A 6776 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,417.53
03/06/23 23296 1540 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/14 597637 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 700.05
03/06/23 23296 1540 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/15 597873 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,181.67
03/06/23 23296 1540 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/16 598851 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 829.98
03/06/23 23296 1540 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/17 599039 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 849.42
03/06/23 23296 1540 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/20 599793 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,655.82
03/06/23 23296 1540 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/22 600871A 6776 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,665.93
03/06/23 23296 1540 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/23 601456A 6776 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,645.52
03/06/23 23296 1540 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/24 602059 6776 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,650.79 25,696.13
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03/06/23 23336 1580 RIP RAP 02/13 597121B 6776 160 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 445.17
03/06/23 23336 1580 RIP RAP 02/16 596447B 6776 160 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,340.45
03/06/23 23336 1580 RIP RAP 02/22 600871B 6776 160 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,341.40
03/06/23 23336 1580 RIP RAP 02/23 601456B 6776 160 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 445.74 3,572.76

04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/27 602636 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,619.38
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/28 602849 6776 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 852.84
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 02/28 603374 6776 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 824.93
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/02 604376 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,239.39
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/02 604377 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 414.32
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/03 604914 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,640.12
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/06 605266 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,661.94
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/07 605779 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,513.15
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/08 606448 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 4,224.60
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/09 607105 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,263.42
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/10 607719 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 6,319.01
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/13 608260 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,632.41
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/14 608817 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,682.64
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/15 609417 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,259.10
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/16 610007 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,660.68
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVLE OR SHELL 03/17 610684 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,661.21
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/20 611135 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,253.52
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/21 611632 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,657.47
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/22 612326 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 827.28
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/23 612777 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,647.57
04/03/23 23559 1817 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/24 613266 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,584.89 37,439.87

05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/27 613824 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 846.36
05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/28 614425 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,224.96
05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/29 615076 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 825.74
05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/30 615764 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 806.26
05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/31 616419 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 836.46
05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 03/31 617019 6785 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,516.62
05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/04 617612A 6803 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,647.72
05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/05 618202 6803 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,639.49
05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/06 618837 6803 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 817.01
05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/07 619006 6803 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 3,679.59
05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/11 620193 6803 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,580.45
05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/12 620808 6803 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,519.48
05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/13 621419 6803 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,506.69
05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/14 622038 6803 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,462.44
05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/17 622586 6803 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,162.92
05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/18 623192 6803 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,453.98
05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/19 623858 6803 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,111.28
05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/20 624807 6803 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,658.06
05/01/23 23837 2132 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/21 625407 6803 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 797.06 26,092.57

05/01/23 23876 2171 RIP RAP 04/04 617612B 6803 160 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,814.12 1,814.12

06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/24 625985 6803 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 4,504.23
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/25 626627 6803 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 3,176.69
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06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/26 626956 6803 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 4,100.63
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/27 627944 6803 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,319.65
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/28 628445A 6803 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,625.18
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 04/30 628856A 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,622.75
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/02 629463 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,031.10
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/03 630039 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,459.88
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/04 630628 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,100.44
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/05 631238 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,396.50
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/08 631832 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,395.15
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/09 632351 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,612.68
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/10 632524 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,507.52
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/11 633040 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,502.14
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/12 633944 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,499.22
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/15 634521 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,208.43
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/16 635045 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,211.37
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/17 635600 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 814.59
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/18 636157 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 807.30
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/23 637836 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 396.27
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/24 638416 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 816.84
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/25 639028 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,585.10
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/26 639626 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,616.85
06/05/23 24183 2551 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/30 640266 6820 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 798.96 39,109.47

06/05/23 24227 2595 RIP RAP 04/28 628445B 6803 160 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,309.67
06/05/23 24227 2595 RIP RAP 04/30 628856B 6803 160 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,365.15 2,674.82

07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/31 640826 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 4,326.84
07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 05/31 641390 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 4,588.20
07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/02 642056 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,142.54
07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/05 642688 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 3,337.20
07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/06 643334 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,516.19
07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/07 643886 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,485.17
07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/08 644403 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,884.35
07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/09 644937 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 4,518.66
07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/12 645549 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,831.94
07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/13 646066 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,850.31
07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/14 646695 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 3,131.43
07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/15 647319 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 5,349.35
07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/16 647861 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 5,268.25
07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/19 648430 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,821.90
07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/20 648951 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 5,047.80
07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/21 649396 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,475.38
07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/22 649824 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,927.88
07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/23 650159 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 4,035.66
07/03/23 24416 2800 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/26 650607 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 729.00 60,268.05

08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/27 651150 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,029.77
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/28 651721 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,068.44
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/29 651966 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 381.15
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/30 653262 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 865.26
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 06/30 653753 6837 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 454.32



UNION COUNTY 2022/2023
VENDOR CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

HIL-TIME 12/01/2023 02:12 PM FOR PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2023
PAGE 0050

====================================================================================================================================
DATE CHECK CLAIM PURPOSE DATE INVOICE P.O. FUND DEPT ACCT PRACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT CHECK TOTAL

====================================================================================================================================
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 07/05 654170 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,560.32
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 07/06 654640 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,041.47
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 07/07 655196 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,154.52
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 07/10 655429 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,882.23
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 07/11 656098 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 733.65
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 07/13 657602 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,046.87
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 07/14 658372 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 807.90
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 07/17 658969 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,294.88
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 07/18 659613 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,492.05
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 07/19 660189 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,230.45
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 07/20 660748 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 6,640.29
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 07/21 661206 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,022.99
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 07/24 661710 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,968.02
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 07/25 662307 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 6,172.98
08/07/23 24711 3143 GRAVEL OR SHELL 07/26 662944 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 7,031.61 46,879.17

09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 07/27 663545 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 4,466.10
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVE OR SHELL 07/28 664400 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 4,071.36
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 07/31 664996 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,971.08
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 07/31 665550 6864 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 839.16
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 08/02 666109A 6891 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 827.10
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 08/03 667081 6891 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 852.30
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 08/04 667679 6891 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 843.12
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 08/07 668109 6891 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 833.40
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 08/08 668592 6891 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 855.18
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 08/09 669115 6891 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 852.48
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 08/10 669688 6891 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,815.41
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 08/11 670088 6891 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,336.25
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 08/14 670586A 6891 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,844.46
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 08/15 671211 6891 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,966.14
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 08/16 671688 6891 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 3,444.66
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 08/17 672529 6891 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 3,849.30
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 08/18 673151 6891 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 2,980.26
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 08/21 673822 6891 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 4,397.22
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 08/23 6975034 6891 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,672.44
09/05/23 25061 3526 GRAVEL OR SHELL 08/24 675631 6891 150 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 977.94 42,695.36

09/05/23 25104 3569 RIP RAP 08/02 666109B 6891 160 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,360.97
09/05/23 25104 3569 RIP RAP 08/14 670586B 6891 160 300 631 GRAVEL OR SHELL 1,531.21 2,892.18
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BLUE WATER INDUSTRIES 13 EXPENDITURE 319,938.21 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 319,938.21
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6765 BLUE 360 MEDIA

02/06/23 23062 1274 MS CRIMINAL & TRAFFIC LAW 12/16 1173657 104 531 601 LAW LIBRARY MATERIA 85.75
02/06/23 23062 1274 ACCT B202208042259 IN2208 12/16 8165647 104 531 601 LAW LIBRARY MATERIA 85.75 171.50
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BLUE 360 MEDIA 1 EXPENDITURE 171.50 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 171.50
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
7269 BLUFF CITY LEASING, LLC



UNION COUNTY 2022/2023
VENDOR CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

HIL-TIME 12/01/2023 02:12 PM FOR PERIOD ENDING 09/30/2023
PAGE 0051

====================================================================================================================================
DATE CHECK CLAIM PURPOSE DATE INVOICE P.O. FUND DEPT ACCT PRACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT CHECK TOTAL

====================================================================================================================================
10/03/22 22057 148 SOAP 09/16 9040 150 300 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 400.00 400.00

11/07/22 22365 479 SOAP 10/11 9055 400 340 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 400.00 400.00

12/05/22 22663 792 SOAP 11/07 9070 400 340 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 400.00 400.00

01/03/23 22825 987 SOAP 12/19 9077 150 300 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 400.00 400.00

02/06/23 23128 1340 SOAP 01/06 9081 400 340 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 400.00 400.00

03/06/23 23297 1541 SOAP 02/14 9091 150 300 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 400.00 400.00

04/03/23 23560 1818 SOAP 03/07 9102 150 300 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 400.00 400.00

05/01/23 23838 2133 SOAP 04/10 9116 150 300 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 400.00 400.00

06/05/23 24184 2552 SOAP 05/10 9128 150 300 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 400.00 400.00

07/03/23 24461 2845 SOAP 06/16 9143 400 340 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 400.00 400.00

09/05/23 25112 3577 SOAP 08/23 9167 400 340 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 400.00 400.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BLUFF CITY LEASING, LLC 11 EXPENDITURE 4,400.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 4,400.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
366 BNA BANK

10/03/22 21924 15 DEPOSIT SLIPS 09/16 091622 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 44.67
10/03/22 21924 15 CHECKS 09/16 092022 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 70.70 115.37

11/07/22 22169 283 DEPOSIT SLIPS 09/30 093022 001 200 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 44.67 44.67

03/06/23 23169 1413 CHECKS 01/30 013023 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 148.32
03/06/23 23169 1413 SAFE DEPOSIT BOX #108495 02/28 022823 001 102 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 45.00 193.32

07/03/23 24281 2665 DEPOSIT BOOK 06/05 060523 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 46.46 46.46

09/05/23 24909 3374 DEPOSIT BOOK 08/15 081523 001 105 603 OFFICE SUPPLIES AND 47.85 47.85
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BNA BANK 5 EXPENDITURE 447.67 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 447.67
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6621 BNA BANK (FICA)

10/14/22 17612 216 BNA BANK (FICA) 10/14 2AC1024 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,244.41
10/14/22 17612 216 BNA BANK (FICA) 10/14 2AC1084 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,244.41 32,488.82

10/31/22 17658 231 BNA BANK (FICA) 10/31 2AS3036 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,270.50
10/31/22 17658 231 BNA BANK (FICA) 10/31 2AS3105 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,270.50 32,541.00

11/15/22 17707 506 BNA BANK (FICA) 11/15 2BE8024 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 17,564.54
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11/15/22 17707 506 BNA BANK (FICA) 11/15 2BE8087 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 17,564.54 35,129.08

11/30/22 17752 816 BNA BANK (FICA) 11/30 2BT7039 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 17,326.65
11/30/22 17752 816 BNA BANK (FICA) 11/30 2BT7114 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 17,326.65 34,653.30

12/15/22 17799 839 BNA BANK (FICA) 12/15 2CD0524 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,848.54
12/15/22 17799 839 BNA BANK (FICA) 12/15 2CD0587 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,848.54 33,697.08

12/30/22 17846 1057 BNA BANK (FICA) 12/30 2CS1036 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 17,245.99
12/30/22 17846 1057 BNA BANK (FICA) 12/30 2CS1114 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 17,245.99 34,491.98

01/13/23 17891 1079 BNA BANK (FICA) 12/30 2CT1015V 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 277.94CR
01/13/23 17891 1079 BNA BANK (FICA) 12/30 2CT1048V 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 277.94CR
01/13/23 17891 1079 BNA BANK (FICA) 01/13 31C6024 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,389.84
01/13/23 17891 1079 BNA BANK (FICA) 01/13 31C6093 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,389.84 32,223.80

01/17/23 17907 1093 BNA BANK (FICA) 01/17 31D5009 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 1,836.00
01/17/23 17907 1093 BNA BANK (FICA) 01/17 31D5018 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 1,836.00 3,672.00

01/18/23 17911 1100 BNA BANK (FICA) 01/18 31I5009 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 19.38
01/18/23 17911 1100 BNA BANK (FICA) 01/18 31I5018 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 19.38 38.76

01/31/23 17943 1110 BNA BANK (FICA) 01/31 31U7036 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,333.34
01/31/23 17943 1110 BNA BANK (FICA) 01/31 31U7114 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,333.34 32,666.68

02/15/23 17989 1364 FICA 01/26 2272 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 227.28CR
02/15/23 17989 1364 FICA 01/26 3392 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 33.92
02/15/23 17989 1364 BNA BANK (FICA) 02/15 32D1024 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,952.71
02/15/23 17989 1364 BNA BANK (FICA) 02/15 32D1090 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,952.71 33,712.06

02/28/23 18033 1385 BNA BANK (FICA) 02/15 32E9509V 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 123.01CR
02/28/23 18033 1385 BNA BANK (FICA) 02/15 32E9521V 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 123.01CR
02/28/23 18033 1385 BNA BANK (FICA) 02/28 32Q1836 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,221.11
02/28/23 18033 1385 BNA BANK (FICA) 02/28 32Q1911 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,221.11 32,196.20

03/15/23 18078 1610 BNA BANK (FICA) 03/15 33E8024 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,204.11
03/15/23 18078 1610 BNA BANK (FICA) 03/15 33E8090 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,204.11 32,408.22

03/31/23 18121 1884 BNA BANK (FICA) 03/31 33T1736 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,971.90
03/31/23 18121 1884 BNA BANK (FICA) 03/31 33T1814 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,971.90 33,943.80

04/14/23 18164 1906 BNA BANK (FICA) 04/14 34D3024 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,508.57
04/14/23 18164 1906 BNA BANK (FICA) 04/14 34D3099 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,508.57 33,017.14

04/14/23 18178 1920 BNA BANK (FICA) 04/14 34E1009 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 100.56
04/14/23 18178 1920 BNA BANK (FICA) 04/14 34E1033 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 100.56 201.12

04/28/23 18217 2202 BNA BANK (FICA) 04/28 34R5036 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,400.27
04/28/23 18217 2202 BNA BANK (FICA) 04/28 34R5129 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,400.27 32,800.54

04/28/23 18241 2226 BNA BANK (FICA) 04/29 34R4012 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 299.31
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04/28/23 18241 2226 BNA BANK (FICA) 04/29 34R4054 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 299.31 598.62

05/15/23 18279 2245 BNA BANK (FICA) 05/15 35B2024 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 15,609.87
05/15/23 18279 2245 BNA BANK (FICA) 05/15 35B2099 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 15,609.87 31,219.74

05/31/23 18325 2269 BNA BANK (FICA) 05/31 35U4036 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,478.66
05/31/23 18325 2269 BNA BANK (FICA) 05/31 35U4123 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,478.66 32,957.32

06/01/23 18339 2284 BNA BANK (FICA) 06/01 35U0512 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 146.07
06/01/23 18339 2284 BNA BANK (FICA) 06/01 35U0542 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 146.07 292.14

06/15/23 18379 2639 BNA BANK (FICA) 06/15 36E6024 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,112.75
06/15/23 18379 2639 BNA BANK (FICA) 06/15 36E6102 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,112.75 32,225.50

06/30/23 18421 2871 BNA BANK (FICA) 06/30 36S0539 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 17,119.78
06/30/23 18421 2871 BNA BANK (FICA) 06/30 36S0629 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 17,119.78 34,239.56

07/14/23 18463 2894 BNA BANK (FICA) 07/14 37D7024 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 17,433.77
07/14/23 18463 2894 BNA BANK (FICA) 07/14 37D7102 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 17,433.77 34,867.54

07/31/23 18505 2919 BNA BANK (FICA) 07/31 37R1042 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,655.05
07/31/23 18505 2919 BNA BANK (FICA) 07/31 37R1141 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,655.05 33,310.10

08/15/23 18553 3218 BNA BANK (FICA) 08/15 38B3024 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,981.22
08/15/23 18553 3218 BNA BANK (FICA) 08/15 38B3108 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,981.22 33,962.44

08/31/23 18598 3244 BNA BANK (FICA) 08/31 38U8042 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,306.23
08/31/23 18598 3244 BNA BANK (FICA) 08/31 38U8135 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,306.23 32,612.46

09/15/23 18646 3607 BNA BANK (FICA) 09/15 39D4036 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 17,657.82
09/15/23 18646 3607 BNA BANK (FICA) 09/15 39D4126 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 17,657.82 35,315.64

09/29/23 18688 3634 BNA BANK (FICA) 09/29 39R2042 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,237.23
09/29/23 18688 3634 BNA BANK (FICA) 09/29 39R2129 681 000 113 SOCIAL SECURITY (FI 16,237.23 32,474.46
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BNA BANK (FICA) 29 EXPENDITURE 803,957.10 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 803,957.10
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6620 BNA BANK(FED TAXES)

10/14/22 17613 217 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 10/14 2AC1021 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 16,754.46 16,754.46

10/31/22 17659 232 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 10/31 2AS3033 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 16,759.48 16,759.48

11/15/22 17708 507 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 11/15 2BE8021 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 18,296.65 18,296.65

11/30/22 17753 817 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 11/30 2BT7036 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 19,263.60 19,263.60

12/15/22 17800 840 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 12/15 2CD0521 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 17,622.25 17,622.25

12/30/22 17847 1058 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 12/30 2CS1033 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 18,318.31 18,318.31
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01/13/23 17892 1080 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 12/30 2CT1012V 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 221.81CR
01/13/23 17892 1080 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 01/13 31C6021 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 15,738.95 15,517.14

01/17/23 17908 1094 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 01/17 31D5006 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 1,519.06 1,519.06

01/18/23 17912 1101 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 01/18 31I5006 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 10.00 10.00

01/31/23 17944 1111 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 01/31 31U7033 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 15,790.46 15,790.46

02/15/23 17990 1365 FWT 01/26 1353 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 13.53
02/15/23 17990 1365 FWT 01/26 1519 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 151.90CR
02/15/23 17990 1365 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 02/15 32D1021 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 16,499.54 16,361.17

02/28/23 18034 1386 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 02/15 32E9506V 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 118.68CR
02/28/23 18034 1386 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 02/28 32Q1833 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 16,210.27 16,091.59

03/15/23 18079 1611 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 03/15 33E8021 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 16,271.99 16,271.99

03/31/23 18122 1885 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 03/31 33T1733 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 17,397.46 17,397.46

04/14/23 18165 1907 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 04/14 34D3021 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 17,968.21 17,968.21

04/14/23 18179 1921 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 04/14 34E1006 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 64.91 64.91

04/28/23 18218 2203 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 04/28 34R5033 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 16,321.29 16,321.29

04/28/23 18242 2227 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 04/29 34R4009 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 57.12 57.12

05/15/23 18280 2246 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 05/15 35B2021 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 15,069.86 15,069.86

05/31/23 18326 2270 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 05/31 35U4033 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 16,321.78 16,321.78

06/01/23 18340 2285 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 06/01 35U0509 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 173.09 173.09

06/15/23 18380 2640 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 06/15 36E6021 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 15,590.68 15,590.68

06/30/23 18422 2872 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 06/30 36S0536 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 17,414.87 17,414.87

07/14/23 18464 2895 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 07/14 37D7021 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 18,693.98 18,693.98

07/31/23 18506 2920 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 07/31 37R1039 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 16,747.75 16,747.75

08/15/23 18554 3219 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 08/15 38B3021 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 16,712.83 16,712.83

08/31/23 18599 3245 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 08/31 38U8039 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 15,819.80 15,819.80

09/15/23 18647 3608 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 09/15 39D4033 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 17,743.72 17,743.72

09/29/23 18689 3635 BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 09/29 39R2039 681 000 114 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 15,586.93 15,586.93
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BNA BANK(FED TAXES) 29 EXPENDITURE 406,260.44 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 406,260.44
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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531 BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC.

12/05/22 22409 538 WASHCLOTH/MEDICINE 10/28 1833679 001 220 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 35.52
001 220 699 MEDICINE & MEDICAL 429.18 464.70

01/03/23 22705 867 DISPOSABLE RAZORS 11/21 1842177 001 220 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 72.01 72.01

02/06/23 22927 1139 TOWELS 12/28 1855637 001 220 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 140.95 140.95

03/06/23 23170 1414 DEODORANT/CARDS/TOWELS/WA 02/08 1872142 001 220 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 732.20
03/06/23 23170 1414 IBUPROFEN 02/10 1872950 001 220 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 84.82 817.02

04/03/23 23425 1683 BLANKET 02/21 1876383 001 220 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 465.20 465.20

06/05/23 23997 2365 SHOWER CURTAIN/ROD COMBO 05/05 1901656 001 220 645 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 1,708.48 1,708.48

07/03/23 24282 2666 SOAP/SUNSCREEN/SHOES/PETR 06/07 1911308 001 220 692 CLOTHES/DRY GOODS - 459.72
001 220 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 603.13 1,062.85

08/07/23 24555 2987 SHOES 07/12 1921009 001 220 692 CLOTHES/DRY GOODS - 229.86 229.86
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC. 8 EXPENDITURE 4,961.07 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 4,961.07
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
6413 BOMAN, PAMELA

02/06/23 22928 1140 64 GALLON TOTE 01/22 319281 001 167 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 49.99
02/06/23 22928 1140 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 01/27 012723 001 167 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 438.14 488.13

03/06/23 23171 1415 KEYS 01/05 3579 001 167 695 OTHER CONSUMABLE SU 65.00
03/06/23 23171 1415 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 02/13 021323 001 167 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 25.56
03/06/23 23171 1415 APP PURCHASE 02/15 021523 001 167 502 TELEPHONE SERVICE 19.99 110.55

06/05/23 24002 2370 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 05/18 051723 001 167 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 212.22 212.22

07/03/23 24283 2667 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 06/06 060623 001 167 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 138.00
07/03/23 24283 2667 AHA INSTRUCTER 06/23 062323 001 200 587 TRAINING 100.00 238.00

08/07/23 24556 2988 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 07/05 070523 001 167 475 TRAVEL AND SUBSISTE 667.54 667.54
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BOMAN, PAMELA 5 EXPENDITURE 1,716.44 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 1,716.44
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9663 BOONE, JAMES W

05/01/23 23639 1934 JUROR FEE 04/03 040323 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 106.20 106.20
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BOONE, JAMES W 1 EXPENDITURE 106.20 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 106.20
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9640 BOONE, VALERIE CHRISTINE
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04/03/23 23385 1643 JUROR FEE 03/22 032223 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 44.65 44.65
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BOONE, VALERIE CHRISTINE 1 EXPENDITURE 44.65 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 44.65
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9674 BOWLING, BARBARA CHRISTINE

05/01/23 23640 1935 JUROR FEE 04/03 040323 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 85.24 85.24
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BOWLING, BARBARA CHRISTINE 1 EXPENDITURE 85.24 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 85.24
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
7990 BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF NORTH MS

02/06/23 22929 1141 APPROPRIATION 01/05 25FEB1 001 457 765 BOYS & GIRLS CLUB O 2,500.00 2,500.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF NORTH MS, INC 1 EXPENDITURE 2,500.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 2,500.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9638 BRANSCOME, JOHN CARL

04/03/23 23383 1641 JUROR FEE 03/22 032223 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 26.31 26.31
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BRANSCOME, JOHN CARL 1 EXPENDITURE 26.31 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 26.31
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9628 BREWSTER, DELLA CAMBRE

04/03/23 23373 1631 JUROR FEE 03/22 032223 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 39.41 39.41
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BREWSTER, DELLA CAMBRE 1 EXPENDITURE 39.41 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 39.41
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
4047 BROCK GUTTERS

05/01/23 23676 1971 VINYL SOFFIT 04/13 518101 001 151 540 BUILDINGS R&M BY OU 1,350.00 1,350.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BROCK GUTTERS 1 EXPENDITURE 1,350.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 1,350.00
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9690 BROCKWAY, LESLIE SUZANNE

05/01/23 23641 1936 JUROR FEE 04/03 040323 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 26.31 26.31
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BROCKWAY, LESLIE SUZANNE 1 EXPENDITURE 26.31 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 26.31
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
4221 BROOKS, TONY M.

09/05/23 24910 3375 ELECTION FEES 08/08 080823 001 180 573 ELECTION WORKERS FE 125.00
001 180 587 TRAINING 29.00 154.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
BROOKS, TONY M. 1 EXPENDITURE 154.00 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 154.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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9866 BROWN, AMY MICHELLE

08/07/23 24515 2947 JUROR FEE 07/27 072723 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 106.20 106.20
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

BROWN, AMY MICHELLE 1 EXPENDITURE 106.20 BALANCE SHEET .00 TOTAL 106.20
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
9680 BROWN, DAVID EUGENE

05/01/23 23642 1937 JUROR FEE 04/03 040323 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 26.31 26.31

08/07/23 24516 2948 JUROR FEE 07/26 072623 001 161 575 JURORS AND WITNESS 25.66 25.66